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CACHE COUNTY COUNCIL MEETING
NOVEMBER 12, 2019

The Cache County Council convened in a regular sessioh on November 12, 2019 at 5:00 p.m.
in the Cache County Council Chamber at 199 North Main, Logan, Utah.

ATTENDANCE:

Chairman: Karl B. Ward

Vice Chair: Gina H. Worthen

Council Members: Paul R. Borup, David L. Erickson, Barbara Tidwell, Jon White, &
Gordon A. Zilles

County Executive: Craig “W” Buttars absent.

County Clerk: Jill N. Zollinger

Deputy County Attorney: John Luthy

The following individuals were also in attendance:, Janeen Allen, Alex Buxton, Chris Harrild, Sharon
L. Hoth, Director Cameron Jensen, Bryce Macfarlane, Chief Deputy County Executive Bryce Mumford,
Director Bartt Nelson, Director Josh Runhaar, Terryl Warner Media: none

OPENING REMARKS AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Chairman Karl Ward gave the opening remarks and led those present in the Pledge of
Allegiance.

REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF AGENDA

ACTION: Motion by Council member Erickson to approve the agenda. White seconded
the motion. The vote was unanimous, 7-0.

REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF MINUTES

ACTION: Motion by Vice Chair Worthen to approve the minutes of the October 22, 2019
Council meeting as written and the November 05, 2019 Special Council Meeting as
amended. Zilles seconded the motion. The motion passed, 7-0.

MINUTES FOLLOW-UP: Vice Chair Worthen indicated a resolution in support of the Bear
River Heritage area needs to be on the next agenda.

REPORT OF THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE: CRAIG “W” BUTTARS

APPOINTMENTS: There were no appointments.

OTHER ITEMS:

0 Expense Reports for October 2019 were presented to the Council.

(Attachment 1)

0 Introduction of Chief Deputy County Executive — Bryce Mumford remarked he is
originally from Clifton, Idaho, so he is familiar with Cache Valley and is happy to be here.
He was sworn in to office by Clerk/Auditor Jill Zollinger.




Cache County Council
11-12-2019

DEPARTMENT OR COMMITTEE REPORTS

* VOCA and VAWA Grants Report — Terryl Warner reported on the following:
o VOCA Main '

VOCA SS

VAWA Investigations

VAWA Prosecution

Children’s Justice Center

Victims, incidents, anonymous or not reported incidents

Goals

Community resources for victims

Victim centered input

Victim Restitution Request and Victim Impact Statement electronic transmission

0 00O O0C O 00O

PUBLIC HEARINGS, APPEALS AND BOARD OF EQUALIZATION MATTERS

PUBLIC HEARING SET: November 26, 2019 at 5:30 p.m. — Ordinance No. 2019-07 —
Amendments to the Special Events Ordinance ~ Inclusion of First Amendment language and
other minor amendments

PUBLIC HEARING SET: November 26, 2019 at 5:45 p.m. — Ordinance No. 2019-08 —
Amendments to Title 17.07 regarding Kennels — Addition of a new kennel use type and
related amendments

PUBLIC HEARING SET: November 26, 2019 at 6:00 p.m. — Resolution No. 2019-38 —
Amending the 2019 Budget

" PUBLIC HEARING SET: November 26, 2019 at 6:30 p.m. — Resolution No. 2019-39 - A
hearing regarding the 2020 Cache County Budget and Proposed Tax Increase

ACTION: Motion by Council member White to set Public Hearings for:

November 26, 2019 at 5:30 p.m. — Ordinance No. 2019-07 - Amendments to the Special
Events Ordinance — Inclusion of First Amendment language and other minor amendments;

November 26, 2019 at 5:45 p.m. — Ordinance No. 2019-08 —~ Amendments to Title 17.07
regarding Kennels — Addition of a new kennel use type and related amendments;

November 26, 2019 at 6:00 p.m. — Resolution No. 2019-38 — Amending the 2019 Budget;

November 26, 2019 at 6:30 p.m. — Resolution No. 2019-39 — A hearing regarding the 2020
Cache County Budget and Proposed Tax Increase.

Erickson seconded the motion. The vote was unanimous, 7-0.

PUBLIC HEARING: November 12, 2019 at 5:30 p.m. — Resolution No. 2019-34 — Regarding
the (A) issuance and sale of not more than $12,500,000 aggregate principal amount of sales tax
revenue bonds, series 2019; and (B) the potential economic impact that the improvements to be
financed with the proceeds of the series 2019 bonds will have on the private sector; and related
matters — Director Cameron Jensen explained these bonds will be for the construction of a new
- road shop facility.




Cache County Council
11-12-2019

Chairman Ward opened the Public Hearing and invited public comment.
There was no public comment.

ACTION: Motion by Council member Zilles to close the Public Hearing. Worthen
seconded the motion. The vote was unanimous, 7-0.

PENDING ACTION

[0 Resolution No. 2019-34 — Authorizing the issuance and sale of not more than
$12,500,000 aggregate principal amount of Sales Tax Revenue bonds, series 2019:
and related matters — Vice Chair Worthen stated the road shop facility plans are too
elaborate for her to support. She also expressed concern that all of the road sales tax
will be going towards this project instead of to roads. Director Jensen said the bonds wiill
be secured with the road sales tax, but not the full amount of the road sales tax. Only a
portion of the road tax will be used to pay back the bonds amounting to between
$600,000 and $900,000 for repayment leaving $900,000 to $1 million for use on roads.

(Attachment 2)

ACTION: Motion by Council member White to approve Resolution No. 2019-34 —
Regarding the (A) issuance and sale of not more than $12,500,000 aggregate principal
amount of Sales Tax Revenue bonds, series 2019; and related matters. Tidwell seconded
the motion. The motion passed, 6 aye — Borup, Erickson, Tidwell, Ward, White & Zilles
and 1 nay — Worthen.

O Resolution No. 2019-35 ~ Jensen Farm Subdivision Multi-Jurisdictional Access —
Chris Harrild explained that the Council indicated as long as Providence was going to
pick up the road piece on 1000 East, the Council was willing to approve the access.

(Attachment 3)

ACTION: Motion by Council member Zilles to approve Resolution No. 2019-35 — Jensen
Farm Subdivision Multi-Jurisdictional Access. Worthen seconded the motion. The
motion passed, 6 aye — Borup, Erickson, Tidwell, Ward, Worthen & Zilles and 1 nay,
White.

INITIAL PROPOSAL FOR CONSIDERATION OF ACTION

e Resolution No. 2019-36 — Campbell Annexation to Logan City — Chris Harrild
explained this must come before the Council for approval because it will create
unincorporated islands. Staff finds no problems with the request. After some discussion
concerning road maintenance responsibilities, the Council agreed to approve if the
annexation includes the whole road.

(Attachment 4)

ACTION: Motion by Council member Zilles to waive the rules and approve Resolution
No. 2019-36-Campbell Annexation to Logan if the annexation includes the roads — 2200
South and 800 West — adjacent to the property. White seconded the motion. The vote
was unanimous, 7-0.
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¢ Resolution No. 2019-37 — A Second Supplemental Resolution Recognizing the
Devastating Effects of the Opioid Crisis as a Public Nuisance — Attorney Luthy said
the term “wrongful” selling was changed to “excessive” selling.

(Attachment 4)

ACTION: Motion by Vice Chair Worthen to waive the rules and approve Resolution No.
2019-37 — A Second Supplemental Resolution Recognizing the Devastating Effects of the
Opioid Crisis as a Public Nuisance. Erickson seconded the motion. The vote was
unanimous, 7-0.

e Discussion: Changing the name of the Weed Department to Vegetation
Management — Director Runhaar asked for the name change because much more than
noxious weed control is done by the Weed Department. The Council approved the name
change.

¢ Property Tax Relief Requests
o 0001 for 28%
0002 for 38%
0010 for 44%
0021 for 38%
0003 for 38% - tabled awaiting further income information
0023 for 50% - denied with recommendation to further investigate income

O O 0 0O O

ACTION: Motion by Council member Tidwell to approve the Property Tax Relief
Requests at the stated percentages except 0003 (tabled awaiting further income information)
and 0023 (denied). White seconded the motion. The vote was unanimous, 7-0.

o Approval of the 2020 County Council Meeting Schedule and County Offices Holiday
Schedule

(Attachment 5)
ACTION: Motion by Council member Erickson to approve the 2020 County Council
Meeting and County Offices Holiday Schedule. Zilles seconded the motion. The vote
was unanimous, 7-0.

(Attachment 6)

OTHER BUSINESS

v County Employees’ Christmas Dinner — December 11, 2019 — 6:00 p.m. — Cache
County Event Center.

COUNCIL MEMBER REPORTS

All the Council members thanked Director Josh Runhaar for his service. He will be leaving
County employ this month.
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Gina Worthen was fascinated by the information at the Cache County Economic Development
(\ T Alliance concerning vertical take-off taxi service being viable by 2030 with drones delivering
packages and passenger service.

Barbara Tidwell said she and Vice Chair Worthen will be presenting at a UAC lunch and invited
Council members to stop by their exhibit.

The Executive Session was canceled due to the unexpected absence of Executive Craig
“W” Buttars.

ADJOURNMENT

The Council meeting adjourned at 6:30 p.m.

APPROVAL: Karl B. Ward
Chairman




Cache County Corporation Check Register - Monthly Expense Report
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( ot Criteria:

! Detall Report
Check Issue Date Check Number Payee Amount
10/04/2019 201907027 ZIONS BANKCARD CENTER
Sequence Source Description GL Account Amount Check Amount
1 ACH CC EX9/M9ALL 100-1588000 31,675.62 31,675.62
Grand Totals: 31,675.62
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CACHE COUNTY CORPORATION

Check Reglster - Monthly Expenses Report
Check Issue Dates: 10/1/2019 - 10/31/2019

Page: 1

Nov 12, 2019 09:24AM

?éﬂ Criteria:
i Report type: GL detail

Check.Type = {<>} "Adjustment"

Check Check Invoice GL Account
Number  Issue Date Payee Description Amount
228040 10/26/2019 BLOMQUIST HALE CONSULTING 100-4134-515 EAP CONSULTING SERVICES - HUMAN RESOURC 832.00- V
228606 10/24/2019 BLUE CREEKLT. 200-4241-240 BALANCE ON (1) DESKTOP COMPUTERS - BUILD} 27.00- V
228606 10/24/2019 BLUE CREEKI.T. 100-4136-251 BALANCE ON (1) DESKTOP COMPUTERS - IT 27.00- V
230617 10/25/2019 INTERMOUNTAIN CONCRETE 200-4415-250 GROUT, TROWELS & BUCKET - ROAD CL B 292.64- V
231493 10/24/2019 NELSON, WHITNEY 100-4610-381 REIMB LAUNDRY DETERGENT ~ EXTENSION 14.33- V
231555 10/24/2019 COPELAND, KENNETH 100-36-70000 REFUND FAIR BOOTH FEES - FAIR 250.00- V
233211 10/25/2019 CMC RESCUE EQUIPMENT 100-4216-251 RESCUE ROPE - SEARCH & RESCUE 4,658.00- V
233898 10/21/2019 MADRID, GISELLE - PETTY CASH 240-4971-240 REIMB ITEMS FOR DECORATIONS - SR CITIZENS 5,00~ V
235222 10/24/2019 CACHE VALLEY DIRECT 230-4780-670 VENDOR BOOK DISTRIBUTION - TRAVEL COUNCIL 160.00- V
236798 10/03/2019 WILSON MOTOR CO 100-4230-251 VEHICLE REPAIR - JAIL 257.07- V
236798 10/03/2019 WILSON MOTOR CO 100-4230-250 VEHICLE REPAIR - JAIL 76.81- V
237327 10/18/2019 CASPFER'S ICE CREAM COMPANY 100-4217-611 COLD TRAILER STOREAGE RENTAL ~ MOUNTED P 150.00- V
237982 10/18/2019 UTAH VETERINARY DIAGNOSTIC LAB 100-4253-200 ACCESSION FEE & RABIES TEST - ANIMAL CONTR 32.00- V
237982 10/18/2019  UTAH VETERINARY DIAGNOSTIC LAB 100-4253-200 ACCESSION FEE & RABIES TEST - ANIMAL CONTR 35.00- V
238039 10/03/2019 WILSON MOTOR CO 100-4230-251 VEHICLE REPAIR - JAIL 257.07
238039 10/03/2019  WILSON MOTOR CO 100~4230-250 VEHICLE REPAIR - JAIL 76.81
238040 10/03/2019 AT&T MOBILITY 100-4220-280 CELLULAR PHONE - FIRE 71.34
238041 10/03/2019 ALPHAGRAPHICS 230-4780-622 TOURISM CONFERENCE - TRAVEL COUNCIL 199.50
238042 10/03/2019  ARIZONATINT 100-4230-250 WINDOW TINT VEHICLE - JAIL 360.00
238043 10/03/2019 ADVENT MEDIA GROUP 230-4780-490 ADV OCT 19 BOISE MAGAZINES - VISITORS BURE 2,411.00
238044 10/03/2019 CENTURYLINK 100-1415000 LONG DISTANCE - AP&P 10.25
238044 10/03/2019  CENTURYLINK 100-4151-280 LONG DISTANCE PHONE CHARGES 278.81
238045 10/03/2019 CACHE CHEMICAL & JANITORIAL 100-4230-251 TOOL BOX SHOP RAGS ~ JAIL 39.80
138046 10/03/2019 CINTAS FIRSTAID & SAFETY 100-4230-240 FIRST AID SUPPLIES - JAIL 217.47

- - 238047 10/03/2019 COX HONEYLAND & GIFTS 230-4780-670 ASSORTED RESALE ITEMS - TRAVEL COUNCIL 117.00
238048 10/03/2019 HYRUM TIRE 295-4262-250 EMISSION TEST ~ AMBULANCE 15.00
238049 10/03/2019 LOWE'S COMPANIES, INC 100-4160-260 CEILING MECHANICAL ROOM 179 N MAIN - B&G 16.96
238049 10/03/2019 LOWE'S COMPANIES, INC 100-4160-260 CEILING MECHANICAL ROOM 179 N MAIN ~ B&G 31.67
238050 10/03/2019 LOGAN CITY CORP. 100-4160-270 130 N 100 W SPKLR - B&G 141.89
238051 10/03/2019 IHC PROF RADIOLOGY SERVICES 100-4230-315 INMATE MED CARE - S JOHNSON-CORNIA/JAIL 47.47
238051 10/03/2018 IHC PROF RADIOLOGY SERVICES 100-4230-315 INMATE MED CARE ~ M BARSON/JAIL 35,03
238051 10/03/2019 IHC PROF RADIOLOGY SERVICES 100-4230-315 INMATE MED CARE - J GONZALES/JAIL 811.51
238051 10/08/2019  IHC PROF RADIOLOGY SERVICES 100-4230-315 INMATE MED CARE - J SORENSON/JAIL 85.29
238052 10/03/2019 LOGAN REGIONAL HOSPITAL 100-4230-315 INMATE LABS - J GONZALES/NAIL 969.53
238052 10/03/2019 LOGAN REGIONAL HOSPITAL 100-4230-315 INMATE LABS - § JOHNSON-CORNIA/JAIL 47.47
238052 10/03/2019 LOGAN REGIONAL HOSPITAL 100-4230-315 INMATE LABS - | HENDRIX/JAIL 15.65
238052 10/03/2019 LOGAN REGIONAL HOSPITAL 100-4230-315 INMATE LABS - S JOHNSON-CORNIA/JAIL 18,18
238052 10/03/2019 LOGAN REGIONAL HOSPITAL 100-4230-315 INMATE LABS - T COOK/JAIL 13.88
238052 10/03/2012 LOGAN REGIONAL HOSPITAL 100-4230-315 INMATE LABS - M BARSON/JAIL 171,28
238052 10/03/2019 LOGAN REGIONAL HOSPITAL 100-4230-315 INMATE LABS - B STODDARD/JAIL 32,25
238052 10/03/2019 LOGAN REGIONAL HOSPITAL 100-4230-315 INMATE LABS ~ J HUNSAKERNAIL 4.63
238052 10/03/2019 LOGAN REGIONAL HOSPITAL 100-4230-315 INMATE LABS ~ G GILBERT/MAIL 15.65
238052 10/03/2019  LOGAN REGIONAL HOSPITAL 100-4230-315 INMATE LABS - J HARPER/JAIL 18.18
238052 10/03/2019  LOGAN REGIONAL HOSPITAL 100-4230-315 INMATE LABS - J PARKINSON/JAIL 15.65
238052 10/03/2019 LOGAN REGIONAL HOSPITAL 100-4230-315 INMATE LABS - J SMITH/JAIL 85.64
238052 10/08/2019 LOGAN REGIONAL HOSPITAL 100-4230-315 INMATE LABS - J WOLFORD/AIL 85.64 -
238052 10/03/2019 LOGAN REGIONAL HOSPITAL 100-4230-315 INMATE LABS - J SORENSON/JAIL 272.58
238052 10/03/2019 LOGAN REGIONAL HOSPITAL 100-4230-315 INMATE LABS - 8§ JOHNSON-CORNIA/JAIL 26.41
238052 10/03/2019  LOGAN REGIONAL HOSPITAL 100-4230-315 INMATE LABS ~ J SMITH/AJAIL 15.43
238052 10/03/2019 LOGAN REGIONAL HOSPITAL 100-4230-315 INMATE LABS ~ N MORELOS/AIL 94.86
238052 10/03/2019 LOGAN REGIONAL HOSPITAL 100-4230-315 INMATE LABS ~ J SMITH/JAIL 37.20
238053 10/03/2018  MCGINNIS, MICHAEL 100-4126-310 2019 PUBLIC DEFENDER CONTRACT - EXECUTIVE 8,929.11

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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~ Check Check Involce GL Account
Number  Issue Date Payee Description Amount
238054 10/03/2019  PILOT THOMAS LOGISTICS 277-4460-290 DIESEL FUEL ~AIRPORT 438,97
238065 10/03/2019 PECZUH PRINTING COMPANY INC 230-4780~241 BROCHURE DISTRIBUTION - VISITORS BUREAU 227.91
238056 10/03/2019 PERRY, JAREN 100-4126-310 SUPPORT STAFF FOR NEW GRANT - PUB DEF 1,000.00
238057 10/03/2019 PERRY & PERRY 100-4126-310 2019 PUBLIC DEFENDER CONTRACT - EXECUTIVE 7,400.00
238058 10/03/2019 DOMINION ENERGY 277-4460-270 2850 AIRPORT RD FL6A LOGAN ~ AIRPORT 9.98
238059 10/03/2019 ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER 100-4560-270 1600 N 4400 E MANTUA - TV TRANSLATOR 507.47
238060 10/03/2019 SALT LAKE COMMUNITY COLLEGE 100-4230-230 CADET MEALS -~ JAIL 177.23
238060 10/03/2019 SALT LAKE COMMUNITY COLLEGE 100-4230-230 CADET MEALS - JAIL 199.10
238061 10/03/2019 SINCLAIR FLEET TRACK 100-4131-230 GASOLINE CHARGES - EXECUTIVE ‘234,05
238062 10/03/2019 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4230-486 UNIFORMS FOR YEAR - JAIL 84.00
238062 10/03/2019 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4210-486 UNIFORMS FOR YEAR ~ SHERIFF 256.00
238062 10/03/2019 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4230-486 UNIFORMS FOR YEAR - JAIL 130.00
238062 10/03/2019 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC, 100-4210-486 UNIFORMS FOR YEAR ~ SHERIFF 75.00
238062 10/03/2019 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4230-486 UNIFORMS FOR YEAR - JAIL 75.00
238062 10/03/2019 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC, 100-4210-486 UNIFORMS FOR YEAR - SHERIFF 162.00
238062 10/03/2019 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC, 100-4230-486 UNIFORMS FOR YEAR - JAIL 163.95
238062 10/03/2019 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC, 100-4230-486 UNIFORMS FOR YEAR - JAIL 130.00
238062 10/03/201¢ SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4210-486 UNIFORMS FOR YEAR - SHERIFF 208.00
238062 10/03/2019 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4230-486 UNIFORMS FOR YEAR - JAIL 331.00
238062 10/08/2019 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4210-486 UNIFORMS FOR YEAR - SHERIFF 220.00
238062 10/03/2019 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4230-486 UNIFORMS FOR YEAR - JAIL 146,00
238062 10/03/2019 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4230-486 UNIFORMS FOR YEAR - JAIL 163.00
238062 10/03/2019 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4210-486 UNIFORMS FOR YEAR - SHERIFF 69.00
238062 10/03/2019 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4230-486 UNIFORMS FOR YEAR - JAIL 207.00
238062 10/03/2019 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4230-486 UNIFORMS FOR YEAR - JAIL 112.00
238062 10/03/2019 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC, 100-4210-486 UNIFORMS FOR YEAR ~ SHERIFF 70.50
238062 10/03/2019 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4230-486 UNIFORMS FOR YEAR - JAIL 85,50
238063 10/03/2019 SIDWELL, MARIANNE 230-4780-622 ENTERTAINMENT FOR TOURISM CONFERENCE - 600,00

- 238064 10/03/2018 UTAH COMMUNICATIONS, INC 100-4230-251 RADIO REPAIR ~ JAIL 55,00
238065 10/03/2019 VICTORY SUPPLY 100-4230-200 INMATE HYGIENE ITEMS - JAIL 29.00
238065 10/03/2019 VICTORY SUPPLY 100-4230-200 INMATE PROPERTY BOXES - JAIL 286.56
238065  10/03/2019 VICTORY SUPPLY 100-4230-200 INMATE CLOTHING - JAIL 533.76
238065 10/03/2019 VICTORY SUPPLY 100-4230-200 INMATE UNIFORMS - JAIL 218.12
238065 10/03/2018 VICTORY SUPPLY 100-4230-200 INMATE BEDDING - JAIL 252.00
238065 10/03/2019 VICTORY SUPPLY 100-4230-200 INMATE SOCKS - JAIL 539.40
238065 10/03/2019 VICTORY SUPPLY 100-4230-200 INMATE CLOTHING - JAIL 820.80
238066 10/03/2019  WILSON MOTOR CO 100-4230-250 TRANSPORT VAN SERVICE & NEW HEADLIGHT - 4 508.62
238066 10/03/2019 WILSON MOTOR CO 100-4230-250 OIL CHANGE - JAIL 4112
238067 10/03/2019 GALLOWAY LAW OFFICES 100-4126-310 2019 PUBLIC DEFENDER CONTRACT - EXECUTIVE 9,031.25
238068 10/03/2019 DISCOUNT TIRE & AUTOMOTIVE 100-4230-250 TRANSPORT VAN SERVICE - JAIL 60.00
238069 10/03/2019 ROCKY MOUNTAIN EMERGENCY 100-4230-315 INMATE MED CARE ~ J GONZALES/NAIL 146.96
238069 10/03/2019 ROCKY MOUNTAIN EMERGENCY 100-4230-315 INMATE MED CARE ~ J SORENSON/JAIL 133.20
238070 10/03/2019 VALLEY IMPLEMENT CO INC 277-4460-263 TRACTOR LEASE FOR 2019 - AIRPORT 4,000.00
238071 10/03/2019 GREAT MOUNTAIN WEST SUPPLY 230-4780-670 ITEMS FOR RESALE - VISITORS BUREAU 430.74
238072 10/03/2018  GRIFFIN, CHAD 277-4460-330 PERDIEM ARFF TRAINING - AIRPORT 15,50
238073 10/03/2019 TIMEKEEPING SYSTEMS INC 100-4230-251 1 YR SUPPORT SECURITY CHECK SYSTEM - JAIL 995,00
238073 10/03/2019 TIMEKEEPING SYSTEMS INC 100-4230-251 PIPE SYSTEM BUTTONS - JAIL 682,72
238074 10/03/2018 IMAGE MATTERS 100-4230-486 EMBROIDERED SHIRTS - JAIL 54.00
238075 10/03/2019 WAXIE SANITARY SUPPLY 100-4230-200 INMATE CLEANING SUPPLIES - JAIL 155.74
238075 10/03/2019  WAXIE SANITARY SUPPLY 100-4230-200 INMATE LAUNDRY SUPPLIES - JAIL 1,859.46
238075 10/03/2019  WAXIE SANITARY SUPPLY 100-4230-200 INMATE CLEANING SUPPLIES - JAIL 309.98
238075 10/03/2019 WAXIE SANITARY SUPPLY 100-4230-200 INMATE LAUNDRY & CLEANING SUPPLIES - JAIL 4,632,23
238075 10/03/2019 WAXIE SANITARY SUPPLY 100-4230-200 INMATE CLEANING SUPPLIES - JAIL 5.36
238075 10/03/2019  WAXIE SANITARY SUPPLY 100-4230-200 INMATE CLEANING SUPPLIES - JAIL 1,319.60
238076 10/03/2019 AMERICANAART ENTERPRISE LLC 230-4780-670 ITEMS FOR RESALE - TRAVEL COUNCIL 85.00
238077 10/03/2019 RIDGE VIEW SMILE CENTER 100-4230-315 INMATE DENTAL CARE - M ARCHER/MAIL 277.62
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238077 10/03/2019 RIDGE VIEW SMILE CENTER 100-4230-315 INMATE DENTAL CARE - R CROZIER/JAIL 234,71
238077 10/03/2019 RIDGE VIEW SMILE CENTER 100-4230-316 INMATE DENTAL CARE - B COOKE/JAIL 176.99
238077 10/03/2019 RIDGE VIEW SMILE CENTER 100-4230-315 INMATE DENTAL CARE - D TORSON/JAIL 50,33
238078 10/03/2019 SHARP END PUBLISHING LLC 230-4780-670 NORTHERN UTAH LIMESTONE - TRAVEL COUNCIL 65.33
238079 10/03/2019 DEMLER, SHANNON R - ATTORNEY 100-4126-310 2019 PUBLIC DEFENDER CONTRACT ~ EXECUTIVE 8,775.00
238080 10/03/2019 BAUMAN, STACY 100-4230-200 INMATE HAIRCUTS SEPT 19 - JAIL 460.00
238081 10/03/2019 SAFE RESTRAINTS INC 100-4230-251 CART for the WRAP Restraint System - JAIL 2,299.12
238082 10/03/2019 ROCKETBOX CREATIVE 230-4780-490 MARKETING AD DESIGNS - VISITORS BUREAU 698.75
238083 10/03/2019 DAVIES, BRYAN 277-4460-330 PERDIEM ARFF TRAINING - AIRPORT 19.99
238084 10/03/2019 HOLMES, DALLAS 230-4780-622 BACKUP FOR STAFF TO ATTEND UT TOURISM CO 150.00
238085 10/03/2019  HYATT PLACE ST GEORGE 100-4131-230 HOTEL CONF# 44041372 C BUTTARS UAC - EXECU 345,00
238085 10/03/2019 HYATT PLACE ST GEORGE 100-1420000 HOTEL TAX CONF# 44041372 C BUTTARS UAC - EX 41.64
238085 10/03/2019 HYATT PLACE ST GEORGE 100-4112-230 HOTEL CONF# 44041488 G WORTHEN UAC - COUN 345,00
238085 10/03/2019 HYATT PLACE ST GEORGE 100-1420000 HOTEL TAX CONF# 44041488 G WORTHEN UAC -C 41.64
238085 10/03/2019 HYATT PLACE ST GEORGE 100-4112-230 HOTEL CONF# 44041599 D ERICKSON UAC - COUN 345,00
238085 10/03/2019 HYATT PLACE ST GEORGE 100-1420000 HOTEL TAX CONF# 44041599 D ERICKSON UAC - C 41.64
238085 10/03/2018 HYATT PLACE ST GEORGE 100-4112-230 PET FEE CONF# 44041970 K WARD UAC - COUNCI 75.00
238085 10/03/2019 HYATT PLACE ST GEORGE 1004112-230 HOTEL CONF# 44041714 G ZILLES UAC - COUNCIL 345.00
238085 10/03/2019 HYATT PLACE ST GEORGE 100-1420000 HOTEL TAX CONF# 44041714 G ZILLES UAC - CQU 41.64
238085 10/03/2019 HYATT PLACE ST GEORGE 100-4112-230 HOTEL CONF# 44041833 P BORUP UAC - COUNCIL 3456.00
238085 10/03/2019 HYATT PLACE ST GEORGE 100~1420000 HOTEL TAX CONF# 44041833 P BORUP UAC -COQU 41.64
238085 10/03/2019 HYATT PLACE ST GEORGE 100-4112-230 HOTEL CONF# 44041970 K WARD UAC ~ COUNCIL 345,00
238085 10/03/2019 HYATT PLACE ST GEORGE 100-1420000 - HOTEL TAX CONF# 44041970 K WARD UAC - COUN 41.64
238086 10/03/2019 KENDRICK, 8COTT 277-4460-330 PERDIEM ARFF TRAINING - AIRPORT 18.99
238087 10/03/2019 COMCAST BUSINESS 295-4262-280 BUSINESS CABLE/INTERNET - AMBULANCE 84,39
238088 10/03/2019 WI-FIBER, INC, 277-4460-280 PHONE & INTERNET SERVICES ~ AIRPORT 50,00
238089 10/03/2019 SUMMIT FOOD SERVICE, LLC 100-4230-381 INMATE MEALS FOR 2019 6,923.53
138089 10/03/2019 SUMMIT FOOD SERVICE, LLC 100-4230-381 INMATE MEALS FOR 2019 7,185.48
238089 10/03/2019 SUMMIT FOOD SERVICE, LLC 100-4230-200 INMATE HOT FOOD CART - JAIL 391.67
238089 10/03/2019 SUMMIT FOOD SERVICE, LLC 100-4230-200 INMATE INDIGENT HYGIENE ITEMS - JAIL 34,80
238089 10/03/2019 SUMMIT FOOD SERVICE, LLC 100-4230-381 INMATE MEALS FOR 2019 6,886.10
238089 10/03/2018 . SUMMIT FOOD SERVICE, LL.C 100-4230-200 INMATE INDIGENT HYGIENE ITEMS - JAIL 32.48
238089 10/03/2019 SUMMIT FOOD SERVICE, LLC 100-4230-200 INMATE HOT FOOD CART - JAIL 722,12
238089 10/03/2019 SUMMIT FOOD SERVICE, LLC 100-4230-200 INMATE INDIGENT HYGIENE ITEMS - JAIL 34.80
238089 10/03/2018 SUMMIT FOOD SERVICE, LLC 100-4230-200 INMATE HOT FOOD CART - JAIL 698.28
238090 10/03/2019 76WESTBAR 100-4126-310 SUPPORT STAFF FOR GRANT - EXECUTIVE 2,000,00
238091 10/03/2019 ROBSON, TRAVIS 277-4460-330 PERDIEM ARFF TRAINING - AIRPORT 16.00
238002 10/08/2019  AT&T MOBILITY 295-4262-280 CELLULAR PHONE ~ AMBULANCE 200.76
238093 10/03/2019 CENTURYLINK 230-4780-280 LONG DISTANCE ~ VISITORS BUREAU 3.63
238094 10/03/2019 LOGAN CITY CORP. 100-4160-270 199 N MAIN ST - B&G 143717
238095 10/03/2019 LOGAN CITY CORP. 100-4160-270 179 N MAIN ST - B&G 4,216.93
238096 10/03/2019 LOGAN CITY CORP. 100-4160-270 199 N MAIN ST SPKLR - B&G 679.27
238097 10/03/2019 LOGAN CITY CORP. 100-4160-270 150 N 50 W LIGHT ~ B&G 66,71
238008 10/04/2019 ALSCO 100-4511-620 LINEN SERVICE - FAIRGROUNDS 109.83
238099 10/04/2019  AT&T MOBILITY 100-4211-280 MIF] - SPT SERVICES 28.43
238100 10/04/2019  AT&T MOBILITY 100-4211-280 CELLULAR PHONE - SPT SERV | 7,065.45
238101 10/04/2019 VERIZON WIRELESS 100-4211-280 CELLULAR PHONE CHARGES - SPT SERV 40.01
238102 10/04/2019 AL'S TROPHIES 100-4511-260 ART PLAQUES - FAIRGROUNDS 78.00
238103 10/04/2019 BEAZER LOCK & KEY 100-4511-260 SERVICE KITCHEN LOCK - FAIRGOUNDS 65.00
238104 10/04/2018 BIG O TIRES 240-4970-250 OIL CHANGE MOW TRUCK - SR CITIZENS 38.76
238105 10/04/2019 CENTURYLINK 100-1415000 LOCAL PHONE CHARGES - AP&P 37.08
238105 10/04/2019 CENTURYLINK 100-4211-280 LOCAL PHONE CHARGES - SPT SERV 1,160.49
238106 10/04/2018 CACHE CHEMICAL. & JANITORIAL 100-4216-260 SHOP RAGS - SHERIFF ADMIN 39.80
238107 10/04/2019 CACHE VALLEY ELECTRIC 100-4215-720 RELOCATE RECEPTACLES - SHERIFF ADMIN 895.23
238108 10/04/2019 CULLIGAN WATER CONDITIONING 160-4146-250 DRINKING WATER - ASSESSOR 71.60
238109 10/04/2019 EPIC SHRED LLC 100-4145-620 DOCUMENT SHREDDING - ATTORNEY 145.00
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238110 10/04/2019 FASTENAL COMPANY 100-4215-250 MISC SUPPLIES ~ SHERIFF ADMIN 20,50
238111 10/04/2019  HILCO PLUMBING & HEATING, INC 100-4215-260 SHOWER DRAIN REPAIRS - SHERIFF ADMIN 190.75
238112 10/04/2019 IPACO INCORPORATED 100-4511-250 SUPPLIES HARROW ATTACHMENT - FAIRGROUND 30.63
238113 10/04/2019 LEGISLATIVE PRINTING 100-4142-240 UT CODE UNANNOTATED 2019 - CLERK 119.50
238113 10/04/2019  LEGISLATIVE PRINTING 100-4141-240 UT CODE UNANNOTATED 2019 - AUDITOR 119.50
238114 10/04/2019 LEXIS-NEXIS 100-4146-200 ONLINE CHARGES ~ATTORNEY 919.53
238116 10/04/2019 LOGAN CITY CORP, 240-4970-270 240 N 100 E - SR CITIZENS 1,006.61
2381156 10/04/2019 LOGAN CITY CORP. 240-4971-270 240 N 100 E - SR CITIZENS 590,25
238116 10/04/2019 LOGAN CITY CORP. 240-4974.270 240 N 100 E - SR CITIZENS 590.24
238116 10/04/2018 LOGAN EXTERMINATION SERVICE 100-4216-260 EXTERMINATION SERVICES - SHERIFF ADMIN 210.00
238116 10/04/2019 LOGAN EXTERMINATION SERVICE 100-4511-260 EXTERMINATION SERVICES - FAIRGROUNDS 162.00
238117 10/04/2019 MATTHEW BENDER & CO INC 150-4146-210 UT TAX CODE 2019 - ASSESSOR 97.08
238118 10/04/2019 MEADOW GOLD DAIRY 240-4970-381 DAIRY PRODUCTS ~ SR CITIZENS 123.00
238118 10/04/2019 MEADOW GOLD DAIRY 240-4970-381 DAIRY PRODUCTS - S8R CITIZENS 147.24
238118 10/04/2019 MEADOW GOLD DAIRY 240-4970-381 DAIRY PRODUCTS - SR CITIZENS 59.57
238119 10/04/2019 NICHOLAS & COMPANY, INC 240-4970-382 FOOD - SR CITIZENS 1,100.20
238119 10/04/2019 NICHOLAS & COMPANY, INC 240-4970-240 CUPS & LIDS - SR CITIZENS 124.35
238119 10/04/2019 NICHOLAS & COMPANY, INC 240-4970-382 FOOD - SR CITIZENS 1,056.32
238119 10/04/2019  NICHOLAS & COMPANY, INC 240-4970-240 LABELS & HAIRNETS - SR CITIZENS 29,76
238120 10/04/2019 NAPAAUTO PARTS OF LOGAN 100-4216-251 BATTERIES - S&R 267.82
238121 10/04/2019 PETERSON PLUMBING SUPPLY 100-4511-260 SPRINKLER FITTINGS - FAIRGROUNDS 11.87
238121 10/04/2019 PETERSON PLUMBING SUPPLY 100-4511-250 BACKFLOW UPGRADE - FAIRGROUNDS 83.50
238121 10/04/2019 PETERSON PLUMBING SUPPLY 100-4511-260 BACKFLOW UPGRADE - FAIRGROUNDS 15,62
238121 10/04/2019 PETERSON PLUMBING SUPPLY 100-4511-250 BACKFLOW UPGRADE - FAIRGROUNDS 82.94
238122 10/04/2019 DOMINION ENERGY 240-4970-270 240 N 100 E, LOGAN - SR CITIZENS 39.14
238122 10/04/2018 DOMINION ENERGY 240-4971-270 240 N 100 E, LOGAN - SR CITIZENS 22,98
238122 10/04/2019 DOMINION ENERGY 240-4974-270 240 N 100 E, LOGAN - SR CITIZENS 22,97
:38122 10/04/2019 DOMINION ENERGY 100-4256-270 2785 N AIRPORT RD LOGAN - EM 5.02
.. 238123 10/04/2019 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4211-486 UNIFORM PANTS - SPT SERV 88.00
238124 10/04/2019 SMITHFIELD IMPLEMENT 100-4215-486 UNIFORM BOOTS - SHERIFF ADMIN 166.99
238126 10/04/2019 SQUARE ONE PRINTING 100-4211-240 ENVELOPES - SPT SERV 689,17
238126 10/04/2019 SQUARE ONE PRINTING 100-4215-240 POST CARDS - SHERIFF ADMIN 18.00
238126 10/04/2019 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN 100-4142-240 LABELS - CLERK ' 70.08
238126 10/04/2019 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN 100-4142-240 LABELS - CLERK 17.49
238126 10/04/2019 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN 100-4142-240 TONER CARTRIDGES ~ CLERK 69,98
238126 10/04/2019 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN 100-4142-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES - CLERK 271.56
238127 10/04/2019 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN 100-4142-240 LASER INKJET MEDIA - CLERK 25,99
238127 10/04/2019 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN 100-4142-240 CD BINDER PAGES - CLERK 18.79
238128 10/04/2019 TRANSUNION RISK AND ALTERNATIVE 100-4211-210 PERSON SEARCHES - SPT SERV 50.00
. 238129 10/04/2019 TRANSPORT DIESEL SERVICES INC 100-4217-250 REPAIR TRAILER ADAPTER - MOUNTED POSSE 220,45
238130 10/04/2019 U.S. POSTMASTER 100-4170-200 BRM ANNUAL PERMIT FEE FOR #971000 ~ ELECTI 235.00
238131 10/04/2019 US FOODS INC 240-4970-383 FOOD - SR CITIZENS 806.69
238131 10/04/2019 US FOODS INC 240-4970-240 GLOVES & DETERGENT - SR CITIZENS 168,52
238131 10/04/2018 US FOODS INC 240-4870-383 FOOD ~ 8R CITIZENS 36,40
238132 10/04/2019 UTAH PROSECUTION COUNCIL 100-4145-330 REGIST CIVIL PRACTICE CONF - ATTORNEY 250.00
238133 10/04/2019  WILSON MOTOR CO 100-4211-250 OIL CHANGE & BRAKE REPAIR - SPT SERV 453,75
238133 10/04/2019  WILSON MOTOR CO 100-4211-250 OIL CHANGE - SPT SERV 43,32
238133 10/04/2019  WILSON MOTOR CO 100-4211-250 OIL CHANGE & ROTATE TIRES - SPT SERV 64,06
238133 10/04/2019  WILSON MOTOR CO 100-4211-250 VEHICLE REPAIR - SPT SERV 752,27
238133 10/04/2019  WILSON MOTOR CO 100-4211-250 OIL CHANGE - SPT SERV 41.12
238133 10/04/2019 WILSON MOTOR CO 100-4211-250 OIL CHANGE & TIRES - SPT SERV 744.40
238134 10/04/2018 DISCOUNT TIRE & AUTOMOTIVE 100-4211-250 TIRES - SPT SERV 916,00
238135 10/04/2019 HANSEN LOCKSMITH SERVICES 100-4215-260 ASSA CUFF LOCK REPAIR - SHERIFF ADMIN 129.99
238136 10/04/2019 COMCAST 240-4970-280 HIGH SPEED INTERNET - SR CITIZENS 7.80
238136 10/04/2019 COMCAST 240-4971-280 HIGH SPEED INTERNET - SR CITIZENS 4,58
238136 10/04/2018 COMCAST 240-4974-280 HIGH SPEED INTERNET - SR CITIZENS 4,57
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238137 10/04/2019 LES OLSON COMPANY 100-4145-250 SHARP MX5111N COPIER CHARGES - ATTORNEY 91.35
238137 10/04/2019 LES OLSON COMPANY 100-4141-250 COPY BASE & USAGE CHARGES - AUDITOR 596,39
238137 10/04/2018 LES OLSON COMPANY 100-4145-250 SHARP MXM565N COPIER CHARGES - ATTORNEY 41.06
238138 10/04/2019 REVCO LEASING 100-4211-250 SHARP MX-6070N DIGITAL IMAGER - SPT SERV 186.35
238139 10/04/2019 BURTON LUMBER 100-4511-260 PLYWOOD - FAIRGROUNDS 54,70
238140 10/04/2019 IMAGE MATTERS 100-4211-486 UNIFORM SHIRTS - SPT SERV §7.98
238140 10/04/2019 IMAGE MATTERS 100-4215-486 UNIFORM SHIRTS - SHERIFF ADMIN 145.44
238140 10/04/2019 IMAGE MATTERS 100-4230-486 UNIFORM SHIRTS ~ JAIL 141.96
238141 10/04/2019 KASBAH INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CORP 100-4511-250 MISC SHOP HARDWARE - FAIRGROUNDS 18.06
238142 10/04/2019 FIRE ENGINEERING COMPANY INC 100-4215-260 SEMI-ANNUAL CLEAN AGENT SYSTEM INSP -SHE 402.00
238143 10/04/2019  AIRTEQ SYSTEMS 100-4215-260 ASSA SCHLAGE ELBOW - SHERIFF ADMIN 557.60
238144 10/04/2019 TECHNAGLASS 150-4146-250 WINDSHIELD -ASSESSOR 168.00
238145 10/04/2019 HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC 100-4215-260 REPAIR SMOKE DAMPNERS - SHERIFF ADMIN 4,920,73
238146 10/04/2019 CIS OFFICE FURNITURE 100-4215-720 FURNITURE FOR JAIL REMODEL - SHERIFF ADMIN 21,918.00
238147 10/04/2019 PROFESSIONAL SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGY IN  100-4511-311 GENETEC ADVANTAGE SUPPORT RENEWAL - FAIR 1,448.00
238148 10/04/2019 TRU LINE TILE, INC 100-4216-720 SHOWER FLOOR REPAIR - SHERIFF ADMIN 12,000.00
238149 10/04/2019  AT&T MOBILITY 200-4241-280 CELLULAR PHONE - BLDG INSP 191,64
238149 10/04/2019 AT&T MOBILITY 290-4148-280 MIFI - CJC 43.23
238149 10/04/2019 AT&T MOBILITY 200-4180-280 CELLULAR PHONE - DEV SERV 47.91
238149 10/04/2019 AT&T MOBILITY 100-4511-280 CELLULAR PHONE - FAIRGROUNDS 47.91
238149 10/04/2019  AT&T MOBILITY 100-4136-280 " CELLULAR PHONE - ITS 239.55
238149 10/04/2019  AT&T MOBILITY 200-4475-280 CELLULAR PHONE - PUBLIC WORKS 47,91
238149 10/04/2019  AT&T MOBILITY 230-4780-280 CELLULAR PHONE - VISITORS BUREAU 47.91
238149 10/04/2019  AT&T MOBILITY 200-4180-280 CELLULAR PHONE ~ ZONING 47.91
238150 10/04/2019 AIRGAS USA, LLC 200-4416-250 DISPOSABLE GLOVES - ROAD 33.84
238151 10/04/2019 VERIZON WIRELESS 200-4415-280 CELLULAR PHONE CHARGES - ROAD 455,55
.- 238151 10/04/2019 VERIZON WIRELESS 200-4450-280 CELLULAR PHONE CHARGES - WEED 300.00
( 38151 10/04/2019 VERIZON WIRELESS 200-4475-280 IPAD AIR CHARGES - PUBLIC WORKS 90,00
-- 238151 10/04/2019 VERIZON WIRELESS 100-4135-280 IPAD AIR CHARGES - GIS 10,00
238152 10/04/2019 ATCO INTERNATIONAL 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD Cl.B 315.00
238153 10/04/2019 BLALOCK & PARTNERS 200-4415-720 ROAD & WEED FACILITY A&E CONTRACT -~ ROAD 86,177.39
238154 10/04/2019 CENTURYLINK 100-4581-280 LOCAL PHONE CHARGES - LIBRARY 46.06
238154 10/04/2019 CENTURYLINK 100-4581-280 LLOCAL PHONE CHARGES - LIBRARY 44,22
238155 10/04/2019 CAL RANCH STORES 200-4415-480 RAIN COAT ~ ROAD 59.99
238156 10/04/2019 CACHE COUNTY TREASURER 100-4620-290 STATE FAIR PREMIUMS 4H FOOD & CLOTHING ~F 224,75
238157 10/04/2019 CACHE VALLEY PUBLISHING 200-4180-220 LEGAL NOTICE PC NELSON RESOURCE GRAVEL & 142,42
238158 10/04/2019 CULLIGAN WATER CONDITIONING 100-4136-240 DRINKING WATER - ITS 85.80
238158 10/04/2019 CULLIGAN WATER CONDITIONING 100-4132-240 DRINKING WATER - FINANCE 50.30
238159 10/04/2019 GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS INC 200-4415-410 MIN LOAD SURCHARGE 1000 EAST - ROAD 181.00
238160 10/04/2019  IZATT, MEGAN 200-4180-620 MINUTES BOARD OF ADJUSTMENTS - ZONING 65.00
238161 10/04/2019 IPACO INCORPORATED 200-4415-250 PAINT - ROAD 54,72
238161 10/04/2019 1PACO INCORPORATED 200-4415-250 PARTS -ROAD CL B 39.80
238161 10/04/2019 IPACO INCORPORATED 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD CL B 8.32
238161 10/04/2019 IPACO INCORPORATED 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD CL B 54.36
238162 10/04/2019 LOWE'S COMPANIES, INC 200-4415-250 QUIKRETE CONCRETE - ROAD 56,16
238162 10/04/2019 LOWE'S COMPANIES, INC 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD 164.64
238162 10/04/2019 LOWE'S COMPANIES, INC 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD 26.97
238163 10/04/2019 LES SCHWAB 200-4415-250 REPLACED TIRE ~ ROAD 90.99
238163 10/04/2019 LES SCHWAB 200-4415-250 REPAIR FLATS 2016 MACK - ROAD 105.00
238163 10/04/2019 LES SCHWAB 200-4415-250 (4) TIRES - ROAD 871.56
238163 10/04/2019 LES SCHWAB 200-4415-250 PUT RUNOUT TIRE ON AT SHOP - ROAD 105,00
238163 10/04/2019 LES SCHWAB 200-4415-250 (2) STEER TIRES AND WHEELS 2005 KENWORTH - 1,048,00
238164 10/04/2019  LOGAN CITY PARKS & RECREATION 260-4784-925 BRIDGER BIKE PARK CONSTRUCTION - RESTAUR 500.00
238165 10/04/2019  MACEYS SACK N' SAVE 200-4450-240 TREATS FOR AG DAYS - WEED 28.47
238166 10/04/2019  PILOT THOMAS LOGISTICS 200-4475-250 FUEL CHARGES - PUBLIC WORKS 144,65
238166 10/04/2019 PILOT THOMAS LOGISTICS 200-4415-254 FUEL CHARGES - ROAD 14,641.24
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238166 10/04/2019 PILOT THOMAS LOGISTICS 200-4450-254 FUEL CHARGES - WEED 2,584.19
238166 10/04/2019 PILOT THOMAS LOGISTICS 200-4416-250 MICRO MATIC COUPLER ~ ROAD 250,00
238167 10/04/2019 NORTH LOGAN CITY 200-4180-622 CITY MANAGERS MEETING LUNCHEON - ZONING 124,96
238168 10/04/2019 NATIONAL EQUIPMENT SERVICES 200-4415-250 PARTS AND SERVICE 2015 MACK - ROAD 219,84
238168 10/04/2019 NATIONAL EQUIPMENT SERVICES 200-4415-250 PARTS AND SERVICE 2017 MACK - ROAD 420,95
238168 10/04/2019  NATIONAL EQUIPMENT SERVICES 200-4415-250 PARTS AND SERVICE ~ ROAD 590,90
238168 10/04/2018  NATIONAL EQUIPMENT SERVICES 200-4415-250 PARTS AND SERVICE 2017 MACK - ROAD 1,788.21
238168 10/04/2019 NATIONAL EQUIPMENT SERVICES 200-4415-250 PARTS AND SERVICE 2016 MACK ~ ROAD 1,426.22
238168 10/04/2019 NATIONAL EQUIPMENT SERVICES 200-4415-250 PARTS & SERVICE 2015 MACK -~ ROAD 420,84
238169 10/04/2019 CURTIS BLUE LINE 100-4210-486 UNIFORM PANTS - SHERIFF 126.00
238170 10/04/2019 QUILL CORPORATION 150-4143-240 OFFICE S8UPPLIES - TREASURER 67.80
238171 10/04/2019 SEMI SERVICE INC 200-4415-250 PLOW LIGHTS ~ ROAD 286.10
238172 10/04/2019 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4210-486 HOLSTER - SHERIFF' - 106,00
238172 10/04/2019 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4210-486 UNIFORM PANTS - SHERIFF 88.00
238173 10/04/2019  SIGN PRO 100-4210-480 TRAINING SUPPLIES ~ SHERIFF 505,00
238173 10/04/2019 SIGN PRO 100-4211-480 TRAINING SUPPLIES ~'SPT SERV 500,00
238174 10/04/2019 SAM'S CLUB 100-4511-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES - FAIRGROUNDS 49.94
238174 10/04/2019 SAM'S CLUB 200-4415-240 WATER - ROAD 256,54
238174 10/04/2019 SAM'S CLUB 290-4149-250 PAPER - CJC 29,98
238174 10/04/2019 SAM'S CLUB 100-4112-240 REFRESHMENTS COUNCIL MTG - CO COUNCIL 27.96
238174 10/04/2019 SAM'S CLUB 100-4160-260 RAGS IN A BOX - B&G 181.92
238174 10/04/2019 SAM'S CLUB 100-4145-330 AMBER ALERT TRAINING SUPPLIES -ATTORNEY 85.14
238174 10/04/2019 SAM'S CLUB 100-4960-600 CANDY FOR PARADES - MISC 95,76
238174 10/04/2019  SAM'S CLUB 200-4180-620 WATER - ZONING 5.96
238174 10/04/2019 SAM'S CLUB 100-4145-330 AMBER ALERT TRAINING SUPPLIES - ATTORNEY 72.68
238174 10/04/2019 SAM'S CLUB 100-4145-330 AMBER ALERT TRAINING SUPPLIES - ATTORNEY 265,12
T 238174 10/04/2019 SAM'S CLUB 100-4960-600 CANDY FOR PARADES - MISC 279.44
{ 238174 10/04/2019 SAM'S CLUB 100-4145-330 AMBER ALERT TRAINING SUPPLIES -ATTORNEY 141,12
~.. 238174 10/04/2019 SAM'S CLUB 100-4216-251 (2) TVIMONITOR SAR TRAILER -~ S&R 319.76
238174 10/04/2019 SAM'S CLUB 100-4145-330 AMBER ALERT TRAINING SUPPLIES - ATTORNEY 402,21
‘238175 10/04/2019 SMITHFIELD IMPLEMENT 200-4415-250 (2) BROOMS - ROAD 29,90
238176 10/04/2019 SQUARE ONE PRINTING 200-4780-620 BRIDGER BIKE PARK NOTICE SIGNS - TRAILS 13.00
238176 10/04/2012 SQUARE ONE PRINTING 200-4415-240 VEHICLE INSPECTION BOOKLETS - ROAD 448,77
238176 10/04/2019 SQUARE ONE PRINTING 200-4780-620 COUNTY BIKE ROUTE MAPS FOR TOQURISM - TRAI 300,00
238177 10/04/2019 STEVE REGAN CO 200-4450-291 WEED CHEMICAL - WEED 19,20
238177 10/04/2019 STEVE REGAN CO 200-4450-291 WEED CHEMICAL - WEED 919,20
238177 10/04/2019 STEVE REGAN CO 200-4415-410 MATERIAL FOR GATE - ROAD 453,75
238178 10/04/2018  US BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE 100-4144-250 CANON IRC5501 COPIER - RECORDER 187.70
238179 10/04/2019 VALLEY OFFICE SYSTEMS 100-4144-250 HPLJ4050 & HPLJ9000 CONTRACT BASE - RECOR 36.96
238180 10/04/2019 WHITAKER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 200-4415-410 ROAD BASE - ROAD CL B 351.06
238181 10/04/2019 WHEELER MACHINERY CO. 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD CLB 90.11
238182 10/04/2019 WILBUR-ELLIS COMPANY 200-4450-291 WEED CHEMICALS - WEED 1,168.79
238182 10/04/2019 WILBUR-ELLIS COMPANY 200-4450-291 WEED CHEMICALS - WEED 7,559,30
238183 10/04/2019 VALLEY IMPLEMENT CO INC 200-4415-250 FERRY MOWER PARTS - ROAD 182,49
238184 10/04/2019 FREIGHTLINER OF UTAH - TREMONTON 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD CLB 65.63
238185 10/04/2019 COMCAST 100-4581-280 HIGH SPEED INTERNET - LIBRARY 181.40
238185 10/04/2019 COMCAST 100-4581-280 HIGH SPEED INTERNET - LIBRARY 171.40
238186 10/04/2019 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC #1001 200-4415-422 CULVERT PIPE -~ ROAD 1,703.20
238186 10/04/2019 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC #1001 200-4415-422 CULVERT PIPE - ROAD 552,00
238187 10/04/2019 IMAGE MATTERS 200-4450-480 EMBROIDERED JACKET - WEED 35.99
238188 10/04/2019 SIX STATES DISTRIBUTORS 200-4416-250 PARTS -~ ROAD 21.20
238188 10/04/2019 SIX STATES DISTRIBUTORS 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD 46.30
238188 10/04/2019 SIX STATES DISTRIBUTORS 200-4415-250 TARP STRAPS & PARTS - ROAD 49,82
238188 10/04/2019 SIX STATES DISTRIBUTORS 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD 76.50
238188 10/04/2019 SIX STATES DISTRIBUTORS 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD 386.42
238188 10/04/2019 SIX STATES DISTRIBUTORS 200-4415-250 AIR REGULATOR -~ ROAD 43.68
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238189 10/04/2019 INTERMOUNTAIN SIGN COMPANY LLC 200-4415-290 STREET SIGN - ROAD CL B 45,40
238190 10/04/2019 INFOUSA MARKETING, INC 100-4144-240 CITY DIRECTORY - RECORDER 260.00
238191 10/04/2019 CARSMART AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR 100-4210-250 OIL CHANGE - SHERIFF 34,95
238192 10/04/2019  MT LOGAN LAUNDRY 200-4416-480 UNIFORM CLEANING - WEED 21.25
238193 10/04/2019 RELADYNE 200-4416-250 SHOP SUPPLIES ~ ROAD 842.83
238194 10/04/2019 HERITAGE MOTOR COMPANY OF TREMONT  200-4241-740 2018 FORD F180 TRUCK - BLDG INSP 36,134,00
238195 10/04/2018  TEMPUS NOVA, INC. 100-4136-215 GSUITE LICENSE RENEWAL - IT 9,180.00
238196 10/07/2019 CACHE CELEBRATION WOMEN'S SUFFRAG  100-4860-600 EXHIBIT TO SHOWCASE SUFFRAGE - MISC 2,400,00
238197 10/07/2019 BANCORP BANK, THE 310-4710-810 " 2019 VEHICLE LEASE PAYMENTS - SHERIFF 38,843,209
238197 10/07/2019 BANCORP BANK, THE 100-4210-251 2019 LEASE PAYMENT NON CAPITAL - SHERIFF 3,610.00
238198 10/07/2019  IZATT, MEGAN 200-4180-620 MINUTES FOR PC MTG - ZONING 175.00
238199 10/07/2019 LOWE'S COMPANIES, INC 100-4210-261 NOVA BOXES - SHERIFF 66.46
238200 10/07/2019 NAPAAUTO PARTS OF LOGAN 100-4210-250 CAR WAX & SUPPLIES - SHERIFF 21.31
238201 10/07/2019 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4210-488 UNIFORM ITEMS - SHERIFF 47.00
238202 10/07/2019  WILSON MOTOR CO 100-4210-250 PARTS - SHERIFF 86.02
238203 10/07/2019 REVCO LEASING 100-4132-250 SHARP MX-5070V LEASE - FINANCE 193.70
238203 10/07/2019 REVCO LEASING 100-4132-250 SHARP MX-5070V LEASE - FINANCE 204.21
238204 10/07/2019 DOPL 200-4241-621 1% SURCHARGE 3RD QTR 2019 - BLDG INSP 3,357.76
238205 10/11/2019  AT&T MOBILITY 150-4146-280 IPAD DATA-ASSESSOR 33.65
2382086 10/11/2019  APPLICANT PRO 100-4134-311 ONBOARDING MONTHLY FEE ~ HR 146.00
238207 10/11/2019 VERIZON WIRELESS 295-4262-280 CELLULAR PHONE CHARGES - AMBULANCE 619.85
238208 10/11/2019  AL'S SPORTING GOODS INC 100-4216-251 GPS RINO750 GMRS - S&R 869,60
238208 10/11/2019  AL'S SPORTING GOODS INC 100-4211-486 UNIFORM BOOTS - SPT SERV 213.50
238209 10/11/2019  AMALGA TOWNSHIP 710-2136000 20% BLDG PERMIT FEE RET SEPT 2019 " §5.20
238210 10/11/2019 ARMSTRONG CONSULTANTS 277-4460-739 ENGINEERING SERVICES 2020 AIP LAND ACQUISI 7,125.00
238211 10/11/2019 CACHE CAR WASH LLC 240-4970-250 CAR WASHES - SR CITIZENS 4,80
238211 10/11/2018 CACHE CAR WASH LLC 240-4971-250 CAR WASHES - SR CITIZENS 6.40
238211 10/11/2019 CACHE CAR WASH LLC 240-4974-250 CAR WASHES - SR CITIZENS 3.60
238212 10/11/2019 CACHE VALLEY PUBLISHING 200-4180-220 LEGAL NOTICE CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT CHGS 151.93
238213 10/11/2019  DENNY'S STATIONERY 200-4475-250 PAPER - PUBLIC WORKS 1.64
238213 10/11/2019 DENNY'S STATIONERY 100-1415000 PAPER - CMPO 23.19
238213 10/11/2019  DENNY'S STATIONERY 200-4180-250 PAPER - ZONING 45,69
238213 10/11/2019 DENNY'S STATIONERY 200-4241-240 PAPER - BLDG INSP 9.59
238213 10/11/2019 DENNY'S STATIONERY 100-4220-240 PAPER - FIRE 10.42
238213 10/11/2019 DENNY'S STATIONERY 100-4135-240 PAPER - GIS 1.32
238213 10/11/2019 DENNY'S STATIONERY 100-4136-250 PAPER-IT .01
238213 10/11/2019 DENNY'S STATIONERY 200-4780-240 PAPER - PARKS & TRAILS 3.04
238214 10/11/2018 EPIC SHRED LLC 160-4146-250 DOCUMENT SHREDDING -ASSESSOR 60.00
238214 10/11/2019  EPIC SHRED LLC 200-4180-240 DOCUMENT SHREDDING - ZONING 15,00
238214 10/11/2019 EPIC SHRED LLC 200-4241-240 DOCUMENT SHREDDING -~ BLDG INSP 15.00
238214 10/11/2019 EPIC SHRED LLC 100-4134-240 DOCUMENT SHREDDING - HR 15,00
238215 10/11/2019  HYRUM CITY 295-4262-270 UTILITIES - AMBULANGE 401.90
238216 10/11/2019 HYRUM CITY 295-4262-270 UTILITIES - AMBULANCE 401,76
238215 10/11/2019 HYRUM CITY 710-2136000 20% BLDG PERMIT FEE RET SEPT 2019 3,562.80
238216 10/11/2019  JEWELL, STEPHEN - ATTORNEY" 100-34-21000 REFUND CIVIL PAPER PROCESSING ~ SHERIFF 2.50
238217 10/11/2019 LOWE'S COMPANIES, INC 100-4511-260 TARP & RAGS - FAIRGROUNDS 34,64
238217 10/11/2019 LOWE'S COMPANIES, INC 100-4216-251 TRAILER SUPPLIES - S&R 37.02-
238217 10/11/2019  LOWE'S COMPANIES, INC 100-4217-611 MISC SUPPLIES POSSE BURGER STAND - MOUNT 60.06
238217 10/11/2019 LOWE'S COMPANIES, INC 100-4217-611 MISC SUPPLIES POSSE BURGER STAND - MOUNT 67.70
238217 10/11/2019 LOWE'S COMPANIES, INC 100-4217-611 POSSE BURGER STAND SUPPLIES - MOUNTED PO 67.23
238217 10/11/2019  LOWE'S COMPANIES, INC 100-4211-480 SUPPLIES COMMUNITY RELATIONS PROJECT - SP 246,24
238217 10/11/2019  LOWE'S COMPANIES, INC 100-4216-251 TRAILER SUPPLIES - S&R 114.36
238217 10/11/2019 LOWE'S COMPANIES, INC 100-4217-611 T-POSTS POSSE BURGER STAND - MOUNTED PO 7.38
238218 10/11/2019  LEXIS-NEXIS 160-4146-210 UT TAX CODE 2019 EDITION - ASSESSOR 97.08
238219 10/11/2019  LOGAN EXTERMINATION SERVICE 240-4970-260 EXTERMINATION SERVICES ~ SR CITIZENS 22,50
238219 10/11/2019 LOGAN EXTERMINATION SERVICE 240-4971-260 EXTERMINATION SERVICES - SR CITIZENS 22.50
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238220 10/11/2019  MEADOW GOLD DAIRY 240-4970-381 DAIRY PRODUCTS - SR CITIZENS 143.47
238220 10/11/2019  MEADOW GOLD DAIRY 240-4970-381 DAIRY PRODUCTS - SR CITIZENS 121,11
238221 10/11/2019  MILLVILLE CITY CORPORATION 710-2136000 20% BLDG PERMIT FEE RET SEPT 2019 117.20
238221 10/11/2019 MILLVILLE CITY CORPORATION 260-4784-925 2017 RESTAURANT TAX - MILLVILLE CiTY PARK SO 20,000.00
238222 10/11/2019 MEADE RECOVERY SERVICES 100-34-21000 REFUND CIVIL PAPER PROCESSING - SHERIFF 37.50
238222 10/11/2019 MEADE RECOVERY SERVICES 100-34-21000 REFUND CIVIL PAPER PROCESSING - SHERIFF 45,00
238222 10/11/2019 MEADE RECOVERY SERVICES 100-34-21000 REFUND CIVIL. PAPER PROCESSING ~ SHERIFF 12.50
238222 10/11/2019 MEADE RECOVERY SERVICES 100-34-21000 REFUND CIVIL PAPER PROCESSING -~ SHERIFF 31.00
238223 10/11/2019° NICHOLAS & COMPANY, INC 240-4970-382 FOOD ~ 8R CITIZENS 337.82
238223 10/11/201¢  NICHOLAS & COMPANY, INC 240-4970-240 BAGS - SR CITIZENS 69,66
238224 10/11/2019 PROFORCE LAW ENFORCEMENT 100-4210-480 TASER MAGAZINES - SHERIFF 683.00
238225 10/11/2019  CURTIS BLUE-LINE 100-4210-486 UNIFORM PANTS - SHERIFF 65.00
238226 10/11/2019 PETERSON PLUMBING SUPPLY 100-4511-260 SPRINKLER REPAIR - FAIRGROUND 73.08
238226 10/11/2019 PETERSON PLUMBING SUPPLY 100-4511-260 FOUNTAIN FILTER - FAIRGROUNDS 76.49
238227 10/11/2019  PROVIDENCE CITY 710-2136000 20% BLDG PERMIT FEE RET SEPT 2019 4,434.00
238228 10/11/2019 DOMINION ENERGY 100-4160-270 199 N MAIN ST - B&G 146.86
238228 10/11/2019 DOMINION ENERGY 100-4160-270 179 N MAIN ST - B&G 71.28
238229 10/11/2019  RICHMOND CITY CORPORATION 710-2136000 20% BLDG PERMIT FEE RET SEPT 2019 746,60
238230 10/11/2019  SALT LAKE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 100-4230-230 REGIST CORR CIT ACADEMY - R ADAMS/JAIL 75.00
238231 10/11/2019 SMITHFIELD CITY 265-4786-925 FORRESTER ACRES PARK EXPANSION PROJECT ~ 90,000.00
238231 10/11/2019  SMITHFIELD CITY 265-4786-925 FORRESTER ACRES EXPANSION PROJECT - RAPZ 90,000.00
238231 10/11/2019 SMITHFIELD CITY 265-4786-926 2019 RAPZ TAX POPULATION AWARD 20,000.00
238231 10/11/2019 SMITHFIELD CITY 710-2136000 20% BDLG PERMIT FEE RET SEPT 2019 6,252.40
238232 10/11/2018 SATCOM GLOBAL LTD 100-4256-280 IRIDIUM SIM CARDS ~ EM 92,06
238233 10/11/2019 SPRINT PRINT 240-4970-240 BUSINESS CARDS J HARRISON - SR CITIZENS 59.60
238234 10/11/2019 STEPHENS-PECK INC 160-4146-250 PECKS TITLE BOOK - ASSESSOR 90.00
. 238235 10/11/2019 THOMSON ELECTRIC SALES 100-4511-260 GFI OUTLETS ~ FAIRGROUNDS 152,75
238236 10/11/2019 THOMAS PETROLEUM, LLC 100-4145-230 GASOLINE CHARGES -~ ATTORNEY 104.47
238236 10/11/2019 THOMAS PETROLEUM, LLC 100-4160-260 GASOLINE CHARGES - B&G 50.88
.238236 10/11/2019 THOMAS PETROLEUM, LLC 100-4136-230 GASOLINE CHARGES ~iT 51,20
238236 10/11/2019 THOMAS PETROLEUM, LLC 150-4143-230 GASOLINE CHARGES - TREASURER 26.01
238236 10/11/2019 THOMAS PETROLEUM, LLC 100-4145-230 GASOLINE CHARGES - ATTORNEY 85,37
238236 10/11/2019 THOMAS PETROLEUM, LL.C 100-4160-260 GASOLINE CHARGES - B&G 43.99
238236 10/11/2019 THOMAS PETROLEUM, LLGC 100-4134-230 GASOLINE CHARGES - HR 41.98
238236 10/11/2019 THOMAS PETROLEUM, LLC 100-4136-230 GASOLINE CHARGES - IT 3217
238237 10/11/2019 US FOODS INC 240-4970-383 FOOD - SR CITIZENS 1,116.79
238237 10/11/2019 US FOODS INC 240-4970-240 CONTAINERS & SPOONS - SR CITIZENS 230,68
238238 10/11/2019  WATKINS PRINTING 240-4971-240 BULLETIN BOARD BORDERS - SR CITIZENS 5.75
238238 10/11/2019  WATKINS PRINTING 240-4970-240 ENLARGE MENUS - SR CITIZENS 6.98
238239 10/11/2019  WELLSVILLE CITY CORPORATION 710-2136000 20% BLDG PERMIT FEE RET SEPT 2019 1,202,20
238240 10/11/2019 HANSEN LOCKSMITH SERVICES 100-4211-251 DUPLICATE KEYS ~ SPT SERV - 30.00
238241 10/11/2019 GBS BENEFITS, INC 100-4134-310 CONSULTING SERVICES - HR 2,000.00
238242 10/11/201¢ CDW-G(R) 100-4210-480 TOUGHBOOK ADAPTER ~ SHERIFF 383.48
238243 10/11/2019  JF PRINGE GALLERY INC 100-4511-620 ARTWORK - FAIRGROUNDS 2,216.60
238244 10/11/2019 LES OLSON COMPANY 100-4134-240 SHARP MX4070N COPIER CHARGES -~ HR 116.83
238245 10/11/2019 REVCO LEASING 100-4142-250 SHARP MX5070V DIGITAL IMAGER LEASE - CLERK 211.43
238245 10/11/2019 REVCO LEASING 150-4146-250 SHARP MX-4070N IMAGER LEASE - ASSESSOR 196.42
238245 10/11/2019 REVCO LEASING 240-4970-240 SHARP MX-3571 IMAGER LEASE - SR CITIZENS 68.58
238245 10/11/2019 REVCO LEASING 240-4971-240 SHARP MX-3571 IMAGER LEASE - SR CITIZENS 68.58
238245 10/11/2019 REVCO LEASING 240-4974-240 SHARP MX-3571 IMAGER LEASE - SR CITIZENS 34,28
238246 10/11/2019 CONSTANTINO, GREGORY M 100-34-21000 REFUND CIVIL PAPER PROCESSING - SHERIFF 5.00
238247 10/11/2019 FORESIGHT LAND SURVEYING 200-4475-320 SURVEY 500 N RICHMOND - PUBLIC WORKS 322.50
238248 10/11/2019 BLOMQUIST HALE CONSULTING 100-4134-515 EAP CONSULTING SERVICES - HUMAN RESOURC 832.00
238249 10/11/2019 BUZZ ELECTRIC COMPANY INC 100-4511-740 INSTALL SOUND SYSTEM CONDUIT - FAIRGROUN 768.00
238250 10/11/2019  UTAH LOCAL GOVERNMENTS TRUST 100-2224000 WORKERS COMP POLICY PREMIUM 17,453.44
238251 10/11/2019  SIERRAFUNDING INC 100-34-21000 REFUND CIVIL PAPER PROCESSING ~ SHERIFF 10.00
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238252 10/11/2019  WELLSTEPS 100-4134-620 WELLSTEPS FOUNDATIONS SOLUTION ~ HR 1,024.00
238253 10/11/2018  COMCAST BUSINESS 240-4970-280 INTERNET CHARGES - SR CITIZENS 68.10
238253 10/11/2019  COMCAST BUSINESS 240-4971-280 INTERNET CHARGES - SR CITIZENS 39.97
238253 10/11/2019 COMCAST BUSINESS 240-4974-280 INTERNET CHARGES - SR CITIZENS 39.97
238254 10/11/2018  MARINER FINANCE 100-34-21000 REFUND CIVIL PAPER PROCESSING - SHERIFF 82,50
238255 10/11/2019 MORGAN, JODI 290-4148-310 CONSULTING SERVICES - CJC 1,360.00
238256 10/11/2019  LABRUM, JENNIFER 290-4148-310 PSYCHOTHERAPY INTERVIEW - CJC 400,00
238257 10/11/2019 STATE OF OREGON 100-34-21000 REFUND CIVIL PAPER PROCESSING - SHERIFF 20.00
238258 10/11/2019 CACHE RICH ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS 100-34-75800 REFUND FACILITY RENT DEPOSIT - FAIRGROUND 450,00
238259 10/11/2019  INTERMOUNTAIN SIGN & SAFETY INC 200-4780-290 TRAIL YIELD SIGNS - TRAILS 380.00
238260 10/11/2019  AIRPORT BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 277-4460-739 APPRAISAL REVIEW LAND ACQUISITION - AIRPOR 3,000.00
238261 10/11/2018  DIX, RICHARD 100-34-21000 REFUND CIVIL PAPER PROCESSING ~ SHERIFF 22.50
238262 10/11/2019 GUADARRAMA, NANCY 100-34-75800 REFUND FAGILITY RENTAL DEPOSIT - FAIRGROUN 300.00
238263 10/18/2019 UTAH VETERINARY DIAGNOSTIC LAB 100-4253-200 ACCESSION FEE & RABIES TEST - ANIMAL CONTR 32,00
238263 10/18/2019 UTAH VETERINARY DIAGNOSTIC LAB 100-4253-200 CREDIT ON ACCOUNT ~ ANIMAL CONTROL 10.00-
238263 10/18/2019 UTAH VETERINARY DIAGNOSTIC LAB 100-4253-200 AGCESSION FEE & RABIES TEST - ANIMAL CONTR 35.00 °
238264 10/18/2019 ALSCO 100-4511-620 LINEN SERVICE - FAIRGROUNDS 109.83
238265 10/18/2019 AT&T MOBILITY 290-4149-280 CELLULAR PHONE ~ CJC 102,82
238265 10/18/2019 AT&T MOBILITY 290-4148-280 CELLULAR PHONE - CJC 130.00
238265 10/18/2019  AT&T MOBILITY 100-4145-280 CELLULAR PHONE -~ ATTORNEY 103,22
238265  .10/18/2019 AT&T MOBILITY 100-4148-280 CELLULAR PHONE - VICTIM SERVICES 150.00
238265 10/18/2019 AT&T MOBILITY 290-4148-280 CELLULAR PHONE - CJC 100,00
238266 10/18/2019 AL'S SPORTING GOODS INC 100-4216-250 FUEL CAPS - S&R 35.12
238267 10/18/2019 AL'S TROPHIES 240-4970-240 NAME TAGS - SR CITIZENS 13.60 .
238267 10/18/2019 AL'S TROPHIES 240-4971-240 NAME PLATE - SR CITIZENS 5.00
238268 10/18/2019 ARMOR CORRECTIONAL HEALTH SERVICES  100-4230-310 2019 CONTRACT PMT FOR INMATE MEDICAL SVC - 93,667.08
238269 10/18/2019 CENTURYLINK 277-4460-280 LOCAL PHONE CHARGES - AIRPORT 168.63
138270 10/18/2019 GCACHE VALLEY FIRE PROTECTION 290-4149-610 FIRE ALARM MONITORING - CJC 300.00
238271 10/18/2019 CINTAS FIRSTAID & SAFETY 100-4230-486 FIRSTAID SUPPLIES ~ JAIL 237.43
238272 10/18/2019 CASPER'S ICE CREAM COMPANY 100-4217-611 COLD TRAILER STOREAGE RENTAL ~ MOUNTED P 150,00

238273 10/18/2019 CLEAN SPOT, THE 240-4970-260 BATHROOM CLEANER - SR CITIZENS 34.18
238273 10/18/2019 CLEAN SPOT, THE 240-4971-260 BATHROOM CLEANER - SR CITIZENS 34.18
238274 10/18/2019 COMMON GROUND OUTDOOR ADV 230-4780-660 MATCHING GRANT CV CENTURY RIDE - VISITORS 750.00
238275 10/18/2019 CULLIGAN WATER CONDITIONING 100-4511-240 DRINKING WATER ~ FAIRGROUNDS 119.20

© 238276 10/18/2019  DATA CENTER, THE 100-4170-200 VOTERID & CONFIRMATION CARDS ~ ELECTIONS 411,77

238277 10/18/2019 GASCARD 160-4146-250 FUEL CHARGES - ASSESSOR 181.20
238277 10/18/2019 GASCARD 277-4460-290 FUEL CHARGES ~AIRPORT 87.54
238277 10/18/2019 GASCARD 290-4149-230 FUEL CHARGES -~ CJC 55,24
238278 10/18/2019 HERALD JOURNAL 100-4142-210 RENEW SUBSCRIPTION -CJC 161.20
238279 10/18/2019 IPACO INCORPORATED 100-4511-260 STEEL FAB - FAIRGROUNDS 44,16
238280 10/18/2019 LEE'S MARKETPLACE 240-4971-680 SUPPLIES COOKING & CRAFT ACTIVITIES - SR CIT 9.93
238281 10/18/2019 LEGISLATIVE PRINTING 100-4142-240 UT CODE UNANNOTATED 2019 - CLERK 27.00
238282 10/18/2019 LOWE'S COMPANIES, INC 240-4970-260 CLOSET BUILD SUPPLIES - SR CITIZENS 97,28
238282 10/18/2019 LOWE'S COMPANIES, INC 100-4511-260 CABLE TIES & ANTIFREEZE - FAIRGROUNDS 170.50
238283 10/18/2019 LOGAN CITY CORP. 277-4460-270 AIRPORT MASTR - AIRPORT 107.18
238283 10/18/2019 LOGAN CITY CORP. 277-4460-270 AIRPORT WS-RK ~AIRPORT 29.83
238283 10/18/2019 -LOGAN CITY CORP. 277-4460-270 AIRPORT FL-6A - AIRPORT 110.39
238283 . 10/18/2019 LOGAN CITY CORP. 277-4460-270 AIRPORT GATE ~ AIRPORT 16.45
238283 10/18/2019 LOGAN CITY CORP. 230-4780-920 DONATION FOR CENTER STREET BENCHES - VISI 19,536.00
238283 10/18/2019 LOGAN CITY CORP. 277-4460-270 AIRPORT TOWER - AIRPORT 911.94
238284 10/18/2019 LOVIN' LIFE 230-4780-490 ADVERTISING LOVIN' LIFE OCT 19 - VISITORS BUR 398.00
238284 10/18/2019 LOVIN' LIFE 230-4780-490 ADVERTISING LOVIN' LIFE SEPT 19 - VISITORS BU 398.00
238285 10/18/2019 LOGAN CITY PARKS & RECREATION 260-4784-925 1700 SOUTH PARK CONSTRUCTION - RESTAURAN 4,853.42
238285 10/18/2019 LOGAN CITY PARKS & RECREATION 260-4782-930 2019 FREEDOM FIRE EVENT - RESTAURANT 45,000.00
238286 10/18/2019 MEADOW GOLD DAIRY 240-4970-381 DAIRY PRODUCTS - SR CITIZENS 108.51
238287 10/18/2019 DOMINION ENERGY 100-4511-270 476 S 500 W LOGAN - FAIRGROUNDS 52.59
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238287 10/18/2019 DOMINION ENERGY 100-4511-271 476 S 500 W LOGAN - FAIRGROUNDS 187.36
238288 10/18/2019 REAGAN OUTDOOR ADVERTISING 230-4780-490 BILLBOARD ADV 10/7-11/3/19 - VISITORS BUREAU 1,388.00
238289 10/18/2019 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4230-486 UNIFORM ITEMS - JAIL 228,99
238289 10/18/2019 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4230-486 UNIFORMS FOR YEAR - JAIL 245,00
238289 10/18/2019 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4210-486 UNIFORM JACKET ~ SHERIFF 225.00-
238289 10/18/2019 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4211-486 UNIFORM BOOTS - SPT SERVICES 99.00-
238289 10/18/2019 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4211-486 UNIFORM JACKET - SPT SERV 225,00~
238289 10/18/201¢ SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC, 100-4230-486 UNIFORMS FOR YEAR ~ JAIL 390.00-
238289 10/18/2019 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4253-486 UNIFORM BELT - ANIMAL CONTROL 58.00-
238289 10/18/2019 SKAGGS COMPANIES, INC. 100-4230-486 CUFF CASES & FLASHLIGHTS - JAIL 791.00
238200 10/18/2019 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN 100-4255-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES - EM 37.18
238290 10/18/2019 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN 100-4211-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES - SPT SERV 72.95
238291 10/18/2019 USU - COOPERATIVE EXTENSION 100-4610-320 CONTRACT SERVICES JAN-JUN 2019 ~ EXTENSIO 78,854,88
23821 10/18/2019  USU - COOPERATIVE EXTENSION 100-4610-320 COUNTY EXPENSES JAN-JUNE 2019 - EXTENSION 1,995.13-
238292 10/18/2019 VICTORY SUPPLY 100-4230-200 INMATE T-SHIRTS - JAIL 266.88
238292 10/18/2019 VICTORY SUPPLY 100-4230-200 INMATE T-SHIRTS - JAIL 179.70
238293 10/18/2019 VLCM 100-4136-215 VMWARE LICENSE/SUPPORT RENEWAL - IT 16,667.85
238293 10/18/2019 VLCM 100-4136-311 HPE FOUNDATION CARE - IT 1,623.56
238294 10/18/2019 WEST MOTOR COMPANY INC. 150-4146-250 OIL CHANGE -~ ASSESSOR 47.11
238295 10/18/2019 YOUR VALET #5 100-4230-486 UNIFORM CLEANING - JAIL 25.15
238295 10/18/2019 YOUR VALET #5 100-4211-486 UNIFORM CLEANING - SPT SERV 50,55
238296 10/18/2019 HALL STORE & OIL INC 100-4511-250 BULK FUEL - FAIRGROUNDS 700,81
238297 10/18/2019 LES OLSON COMPANY 290-4149-610 SHARP MXM363N COPRIER CHARGES ~ CJC 200,00
238297 10/18/2019 LES OLSON COMPANY 100-4145-250 SHARP MX5111N COPIER CHARGES - ATTORNEY 55.53
238297 10/18/2019 LES OLSON COMPANY 100-4145-250 COPRY BASE & USAGE CHARGES - ATTORNEY 411.89
238298 10/18/2019 UPS STORE, THE 100-4211-480 SHIPPING - SPT SERV 10.96
238208 10/18/2018 UPS STORE, THE 100-4211-480 SHIPPING - SPT SERV 12.97
138299 10/18/2019 REVCO LEASING 100-4145-250 SHARP MX-6070N DIGITAL IMAGER - ATTORNEY 289,77
‘238299 10/18/2019 REVCO LEASING 100-4145-250 SHARP MX-4070N IMAGER LEASE - ATTORNEY 244.46
238300 10/18/2019 PRECISION DYNAMICS CORP 100-4230-200 CLINCHER V METAL SNAP BANDS - JAIL 375,90
1238301 10/18/2019 WAXIE SANITARY SUPPLY 100-4230-200 INMATE LAUNDRY DETERGENT - JAIL 728,70
238301 10/18/2019  WAXIE SANITARY SUPPLY 100-4230-200 INMATE LAUNDRY & CLEANING SUPPLIES - JAIL 1,272.87
238301 10/18/2019 WAXIE SANITARY SUPPLY 100-4230-200 TOILET PAPER - JAIL 142.40
238301 10/18/2019 WAXIE SANITARY SUPPLY 100-4230-200 INMATE LAUNDRY & CLEANING SUPPLIES - JAIL 1,704.88
238302 10/18/2019 DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERV 100-4230-486 LEASE SHARP MX6070V ADMIN - JAIL 133.81
238303 10/18/2019 BUZZ ELECTRIC COMPANY INC 100-4511-260 FIBER REPAIR - FAIRGROUNDS 97.50
238304 10/18/2019 PLANT PEDDLER FLORAL 100-4960-600 FRESH ARRANGEMENT D ERICKSON - SPT SERV 100.00
238304 10/18/2019 PLANT PEDDLER FLORAL 100-4216-480 FRESH ARRANGEMENT K CHRISTOFFERSON - S& 52,00
238304 10/18/2019 PLANT PEDDLER FLORAL 100-4216-480 FRESH ARRANGEMENT D MAUGHAN - S&R 50.00
238305 10/18/2019  INTERMOUNTAIN WORKMED - LOGAN 240-4970-240 DRUG SCREEN - SR CITIZENS 45,00
238306 10/18/2019 DORIGATTI, KRISTI 100-4170-620 ELECTION TRAINING - ELECTIONS 336.00
238307 10/18/2019 HANSEN, LINDA 230-4780-670 QUILTED WALL HANGINGS - VISITORS BUREAU 78.00
238308 10/18/2019 CBM MANAGED SERVICES 100-4230-381 INMATE MEALS FOR 2019 - JAIL 2,232.48
238308 10/18/2018 CBM MANAGED SERVICES 100-4230-381 INMATE MEALS FOR 2019 - JAIL 7,632.83
238309 10/18/2019 HEALTHCARE WASTE SERVICES, LLC 100-4230-315 MEDICAL WASTE DISPOSAL - JAIL 70.00
238310 10/18/2019 ArtCore 265-4788-920 2019 ARTCORE KICKOFF EVENT - RAPZ 552,59
238311 10/18/2019 SECURE INSTANT PAYMENTS, LLC 100-4511-240 ACH TRANS PROCESSING SEPT 19 - FAIRGROUN 5.00
238312 10/18/2019 COMCAST BUSINESS 100-4511-280 INTERNET CHARGES - FAIRGROUNDS 1,030.04
238313 10/18/2019 COMCAST BUSINESS 100-4511-280 BUSINESS CABLE/INTERNET ~ FAIRGROUNDS 372.48
238314 10/18/2018 BORDER STATES INDUSTRIES INC 100-4511-260 EXTENSION CORD REPAIR - FAIRGROUNDS 130.91
238315 10/18/2019 CALCUT CONSULTING 290-4148-310 COUNSELING SERVICES - CJC 1,160,00
238316 10/18/2019 ATKINSON SOUND 100-4511-740 REPLACE SOUND SYSTEM IN INDOOR ARENA - FA 38,286,50
238317 10/18/2019 QUALITY MEDICAL IMAGING UT 100-4230-315 COUNTY INMATE X-RAYS - JAIL 360.00
238317 10/18/2019  QUALITY MEDICAL IMAGING UT 100-4230-316 CONTRACT INMATE X-RAYS - JAIL 280.00
238318 10/18/2019 SUMMIT FOOD SERVICE, LLC 100-4230-200 INMATE HOT FOOD CART - JAlL 846.66
238318 10/18/2019 SUMMIT FOOD SERVICE, LLC 100-4230-200 INMATE INDIGENT HYGIENE ITEMS - JAIL 39.44
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238318 10/18/2019  SUMMIT FOOD SERVICE, LLC 100-4230-200 INMATE HOT FOOD CART - JAIL 15.96-
238318 10/18/2019 SUMMIT FOOD SERVICE, LLC 100-4230-200 INMATE INDIGENT HYGIENE [TEMS - JAIL 62,64
238318 10/18/2019 SUMMIT FOOD SERVICE, LLC 100-4230-381 INMATE MEALS FOR 2019 7,130.81
238318 10/18/2019 SUMMIT FOOD SERVICE, LLC 100-4230-381 INMATE MEALS FOR 2019 7,180.79
238319 10/18/2019 DRUGTESTSINBULK.COM 100-4230-255 UAKITS - JAIL 555,00
238320 10/18/2019 CORPORATE TRADITIONS 100-4960-600 RETIRMENT GIFTS - HR 400,00
238320 10/18/2019 CORPORATE TRADITIONS 100-4960-600 SAFETY INCENTIVE AWARDS - HR 1,250.00
238321 10/18/2019  WILSON AND WILSON, PLLC 100-4230-310 LEGAL SERVICES GRIEVANCE HEARING - JAIL 2,625.00
238322 10/18/2019 DISCOVER AREA GUIDES 230-4780-490 MONTPELIER DISCOVER LOGAL AREA GUIDES - V[ 300.00
238323 10/18/2019 GNEITING, KAREN 100-4230-483 REFUND PAY FOR STAY FEE « JAIL 100.00
238323 10/18/2019 GNEITING, KAREN 100-4230-483 REFUND PAY FOR STAY FEE - JAIL 77.50
238324 10/18/2019 CorEMR L.C. 100-4230-315 ELECRONIC MEDICAL RECORDS MONTHLY FEE ~ 600.00
238325 10/18/2019 AGGIE SPORTS PROPERTIES LLC 230-4780-490 2019-2020 AGGIE SPORTS PROPERTIES SPONSO 1,764.00
238326 10/18/2019  A-1 UNIFORMS 295-4262-480 UNIFORM PANTS - AMBULANCE 100.00
238327 10/18/2019 AL'S SPORTING GOODS INC 100-4255-251 OPTICS -EM 500,73
238328 10/18/2019 BIO-WEST, INC . 200-4780-730 CONSTRUCTION MGMT 800 W TRAIL PROJECT - T 2,696.67
238329 10/18/2019 CACHE CAR WASH [l HYDE PARK 200-4415-250 CAR WASH SERVICES SEP 2019 - ROAD CL.B 88,60
238330 10/18/2019 CLEAN SPOT, THE 100-4160-260 CLEANING SUPPLIES - B&G 126.44
238331 10/18/2019 CACHE HUMANE SOCIETY 100-4253-200 ANIMAL BOARDING - ANIMAL CONTROL 955,00
238331 10/18/2019 CACHE HUMANE SOCIETY 100-4253-200 ANIMAL BOARDING - ANIMAL CONTROL 180.00
238331 10/18/2019 CACHE HUMANE SOCIETY 100-4253-200 ANIMAL BOARDING - ANIMAL CONTROL 870.00
238332 10/18/2019 CACHE VALLEY DIRECT 230-4780-670 CACHE VALLEY DIRECT BOOKS - VISITORS BURE 75.00
238333 10/18/2019 GASCARD 200-4241-250 FUEL CHARGES - BLDG INSP 665.84
238334 10/18/2019 HILLYARD, ANDERSON & OLSEN 100-4126-310 PUB DEF FEES ST VS VICTORIAASTA 672,00
238335 10/18/2019 IWORQ 200-4415-311 IWORK SOFTWARE PACKAGE - ROAD 4,500,00
238335 10/18/2019 IWORQ 200-4450-311 IWORK SOFTWARE PACKAGE -~ WEED 2,000.00
238336 10/18/2019 INTERMOUNTAIN TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC. 200-4415-290 ROAD SIGNS - ROAD 10,940.37
138337 10/18/2019 CINTAS CORFPORATION 200-4415-480 UNIFORM CLEANING - ROAD CL B 29,25
- 238337 10/18/2019 CINTAS CORPORATION 200-4415-250 SHOP TOWELS - ROAD CL.B 17.20
238337 10/18/2019 CINTAS CORPORATION 200-4415-480 FIRST AID SUPPLIES - ROAD CL B 18.98
238337 10/18/2019 CINTAS CORPORATION 200-4415-480 UNIFORM CLEANING - ROAD CL B 29.25
238337 10/18/2019 CINTAS CORPORATION 200-4415-250 SHOP TOWELS - ROAD CL B 17.20
238337 10/18/2019 CINTAS CORPORATION 200-4415-480 UNIFORM CLEANING - ROAD CL B 29,25
238337 10/18/2019 CINTAS CORPORATION 200-4415-250 SHOP TOWELS - ROAD CL B 17.20
238337 10/18/2019 CINTAS CORPORATION 200-4415-480 UNIFORM CLEANING - ROAD CLB 29,25
238337 10/18/2019 CINTAS CORPORATION 200-4415-250 SHOP TOWELS ~ ROAD CL B 17.20
238338 10/23/2019 LEGRAND JOHNSON CONST, 200-4415-418 ASPHALT - ROAD 15,202,07- V
238338 10/18/2019 LEGRAND JOHNSON CONST. 200-4415-418 ASPHALT - ROAD 15,292,07
238338 10/23/2019 LEGRAND JOHNSON CONST. 200-4415-418 ASPHALT - ROAD 1,786.12- V
238338 10/18/2019 LEGRAND JOHNSON CONST. 200-4415-418 ASPHALT - ROAD 1,786.12
238338 10/23/2018 LEGRAND JOHNSON CONST. 200-4415-418 ASPHALT - ROAD 14,958,650~ V
238338 10/18/2019 LEGRAND JOHNSON CONST. 200-4415-418 ASPHALT - ROAD 14,958.50
238339 10/18/2018 LOWE'S COMPANIES, INC 100-4160-260 DESKASSEMBLY CJC - B&G 24,36
238340 10/18/2019 LES SCHWAB 200-4415-250 REPAIR RIGHT FRONT FLAT ON CAT - ROAD 115.00
238340 10/18/2019 LES SCHWAB 200-4415-250 REPAIRED RRO FLAT ON TRUCK 221 - ROAD 105.00
238341 10/18/2019 PILOT THOMAS LOGISTICS 200-4780-250 FUEL CHARGES - PARKS & TRAILS 4217
238341 10/18/2019 PILOT THOMAS LOGISTICS 200-4475-250 FUEL CHARGES - PUBLIC WORKS 125,73
238342 10/18/2019 UTAH MEDIA GROUP 230-4780-490 ADV SOCIAL MEDIA FACEBOOK SEPT 2019 - VISIT 1,000,00
238342 10/18/2019 UTAH MEDIA GROUP 230-4780-490 ADV CACHE VALLEY SEPT 2019 DNNE MAGAZINE - 1,500,00
238342 1'0/1 8/2019 UTAH MEDIA GROUP 230-4780-490 ADV CACHE VALLEY SEPT 2019 DNNE - VISITORS 472,50
238342 10/18/2019 UTAH MEDIA GROUP 230-4780-490 ADV CACHE VALLEY SEPT 2019 SLTRIB/DNEWS -V 315.00
238342 10/18/2019 UTAH MEDIA GROUP 230-4780-490 ADV SOCIAL MEDIA FACEBOOK SEPT 2019 - VISIT 1,000.00
238342 10/18/2019 UTAH MEDIA GROUP 230-4780-490 ADV CACHE VALLEY SEPT 2019 SLTRIB/DNEWS -V 315.00
238342 10/18/2019 UTAH MEDIA GROUP 230-4780-490 ADV EMAIL NEWSLETTER SEPT 2019 - VISITORS B 1,200.00
238342 10/18/2019 UTAH MEDIA GROUP 230-4780-490 ADV CACHE VALLEY SEPT 2019 SLTRIB/DNEWS -V 315.00
238342 10/18/2019 UTAH MEDIA GROUP 230-4780-490 ADV SOCIAL MEDIA FACEBOOK SEPT 2019 - VISIT 1,200,00
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238342 10/18/2019  UTAH MEDIA GROUP 230-4780-490 ADV EMAIL NEWSLETTER SEPT 2019 - VISITORS B 400.00
238342 10/18/2019 UTAH MEDIA GROUP 230-4780-490 ADV CACHE VALLEY SEPT 2019 DNNE - VISITORS 472.50
238342 10/18/2019  UTAH MEDIA GROUP 230-4780-490 ADV CACHE VALLEY SEPT 2019 SLTRIB/DNEWS -V 315.00
238343 10/18/2019 REAGAN OUTDOOR ADVERTISING 230-4780-490 BILLBOARD ADV 9/30-10/27/19 - VISITORS BUREAU 1,435.00
238344 10/18/2019 ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER 200-4415-270 STREET LIGHTS PETERSBORO - ROAD CL B 79.90
238345 10/18/2019 SIGN PRO 100-4253-200 REMOVE GRAPHICS FROM SHERIFF TRAILER - AN 450,00
238346 10/18/2019 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 150-4146-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES - ASSESSOR 81.96
238346 10/18/2019 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 100-4145-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES - ATTORNEY 71.33
238346 10/18/2019 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 200-4241-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES - BLDG INSP 31.80
238346 10/18/2018 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 100-4132-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES - FINANCE 126.26
238346 10/18/2019 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 100-4220-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES - FIRE 81.80
238346 10/18/2019 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 100-4230-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES - JAIL 186.77
238346 10/18/2019 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 240-4971-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES - SR CITIZENS 25,00
238346 10/18/2019 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 100-4215-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES - SHERIFF ADMIN 218.20
238346 10/18/2019 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 100-4211-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES - SPT SERV 236.20
238346 10/18/2019 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 100-4211-251 OFFICE SUPPLIES - SPT SERV 189.99
238346 10/18/2019 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 200-4180-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES - ZONING 33.95
238347 10/18/2019  SMITHFIELD CITY 265-4786-926 2019 RAPZ TAX POPULATION AWARD 2,429,00
238347 10/18/2019 SMITHFIELD CITY 265-4786-926 POPULATION ALLOCATION - RAPZ 2,214.58
238348 10/18/2019 SYRINGA NETWORKS 100-4136-280 INTERNET CHARGES ~ITS 993.00
238349 10/18/2019  SMITHFIELD IMPLEMENT 200-4415-250 PUSH BROOMS ~ ROAD 63.98
238350 10/18/2019 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN 100-4511-240 OFFICE SUPPLIES - FAIRGROUNDS 148.09
238351 10/18/2019 STEVE REGAN CO 200-4450-291 WEED CHEMICAL - WEED 1,838.40
238352 10/18/2019 THOMSON ELECTRIC SALES 100-4160-260 LIGHT BULBS & A/C FUSES - B&G 187.08-
238352 10/18/2019 THOMSON ELECTRIC SALES 100-4160-260 LED RETROFIT FOR CAN LIGHTS - B&G 152,83
238352 10/18/2019 THOMSON ELECTRIC SALES 100-4160-260 NEW LIGHTBULBS - B&G 38.50
238353 10/18/2018 TRANSPORT DIESEL SERVICES INC 200-4415-250 DUMP VALVE - ROAD 91.22
238363 10/18/2019 TRANSPORT DIESEL SERVICES INC 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD 74.97
238354 10/18/2019 TREND INTERIORS, INC 100-4960-600 COUNCIL CONFERENCE ROOM BLINDS - EXECUTI 697.64
238355 10/18/2019 UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY 230-4780-622 PARKING FOR UT TOURISM CONFERENGCE - VISIT 3,445.00
238356 10/18/2019 WATKINS PRINTING 100-4230-240 OFFICE STAMP - JAIL 98.90
238357 10/18/2019 WILSON MOTOR CO 100-4210-250 REPLACE FUEL LEVEL SENDER - SHERIFF 87.36
238357 10/18/2018  WILSON MOTOR CO 100-4253-200 REPLACED FRONT VALVE COVER GASKET - ANIM 148.94
238357 10/18/2019 WILSON MOTOR CO 100-4210-250 OIL CHANGE ~ SHERIFF 47.32
238357 10/18/2019  WILSON MOTOR CO 100-4253-200 REPLACED WATER PUMP & AIR FILTER - ANIMAL C 760.54
238357 10/18/2018  WILSON MOTOR CO 100-4210-250 OIL CHANGE - SHERIFF 48,36
238357 10/18/2019  WILSON MOTOR CO 100-4210-250 OIL CHANGE & ROTATE TIRES - SHERIFF 58.36
238357 10/18/2019  WILSON MOTOR CO 100-4210-250 OIL CHANGE - SHERIFF §50.31
238357 10/18/2019 WILSON MOTOR CO 100-4210-250 OIL CHANGE - SHERIFF 47.32
238357 10/18/2019  WILSON MOTOR CO 100-4210-250 REPLACED STARTER MOTOR - SHERIFF 373.42
238357 10/18/2018  WILSON MOTOR CO 100-4210-250 REPAIR A/C - SHERIFF 996.46
238358 10/18/2019 YOUR VALET #5 100-4215-486 UNIFORM GLEANING - SHERIFF ADMIN 93.00
238358 10/18/2019 YOUR VALET #5 100-4210-486 UNIFORM CLEANING - SHERIFF 373.65
238358 10/18/2019 YOUR VALET #5 100-4230-486 UNIFORM CLEANING - JAIL 13.45
238358 10/18/2019 YOUR VALET #5 100-4253-486 UNIFORM CLEANING ~ ANIMAL CONTROL 21.15
238359 10/18/2019 CDW GOVERNMENT INC, 100-4136-251 MODULES SWITCHES MODULES - ITS 73.87
238360 10/18/2019 WEST COAST CODE CONSULTANTS 200-4241-310 STRUCTURAL REVIEWS - BLDG INSP 1,980.00
238361 10/18/2019 LES OLSON COMPANY 100-4132-250 COPY USAGE CHARGES - FINANCE 625,64
238362 10/18/2019 REVCO LEASING 100-1415000 SHARP MX-5141N LEASE - CMPO 44,18
238362 10/18/201¢ REVCO LEASING 200-4180-250 SHARP MX-5141N LEASE -~ ZONING 87.01
238362 10/18/2019 REVCO LEASING 200-4241-240 SHARP. MX-5141N LEASE - BLDG INSP 18.28
238362 10/18/2019 REVCO LEASING 100-4220-240 SHARP MX-5141N LEASE - FIRE 19.85
238362 10/18/2019 REVCO LEASING 100-4135-240 SHARP MX-5141N LEASE - GIS 2.51
238362 10/18/2019 REVCO LEASING 100-4136-250 SHARP MX-5141N LEASE - IT .02
238362 10/18/2019 REVCO LEASING 200-4780-240 SHARP MX-5141N LEASE - PARKS & TRAILS 5,78
238362 10/18/2018 REVCO LEASING 200-4475-250 SHARP MX-5141N LEASE - PUBLIC WORKS 3.15
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238362 10/18/2019 REVCO LEASING 200-4415-240 SHARP MX-2651 COPIER LEASE - ROAD 98.53
238362 10/18/2019 REVCO LEASING 100-4131-250 SHARP MX-4070N IMAGER LEASE - EXECUTIVE 133.31
238362 10/18/2019 REVCO LEASING 100-4112-250 SHARP MX-4070N IMAGER LEASE - COUNCIL 133.31
238363 10/18/2019 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC #1001 200-4415-422 CULVERT PIPE - ROAD 5,598.18
238364 10/18/2019 LOGAN DOWNTOWN ALLIANCE 260-4782-930 LOGAN CITY MARATHON PROMO - RESTAURANT 5,000.00
238365 10/18/2019  WAXIE SANITARY SUPPLY 100-4230-200 INMATE HOUSEKEEPING SUPPLIES - JAIL 2,110,117
238365 10/18/2018  WAXIE SANITARY SUPPLY 100-4160-260 CLEANING SUPPLIES - B&G 335.84
238366 10/18/2019 FIRE ENGINEERING COMPANY INC 100-4160-260 SEMI-ANNUAL CLEAN AGENT SYSTEM INSP - B&G 784.00
238367 10/18/2019 HEADRICK QUTDOOR MEDIA 230-4780-490 BILLBOARD RENTAL - TRAVEL COUNCIL 525,00
238368 10/18/2019 CENTURY EQUIPMENT COMPANY 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD CL B 227.04
238368 10/18/2019 CENTURY EQUIPMENT COMPANY 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD CLB 31.00
238368 10/18/2018 CENTURY EQUIPMENT COMPANY 200-4415-250 SWEEPER BRISTLES - ROAD 1,405.20
238368 10/18/2019 CENTURY EQUIPMENT COMPANY 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD CLB 47.20
238369 10/18/2019 UTAH OFFICE OF TOURISM 230-4780-490 YELLOWSTONE LOOP FEES FY20 - VISITORS BUR 5,000.00
238370 10/18/2019 DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERV 100-4230-240 LEASE SHARP MX6070V - JAIL 133.81
238371 10/18/2019 INTERMOUNTAIN WORKMED - LOGAN 100-4230-333 DRUG SCREENS - JAIL 370.00
238372 10/18/2019 TECHNAGLASS 100-4210-251 WINDSHIELD ~ SHERIFF 179.00
238373 10/18/2019 TRAVEL GUIDE GROUP LLC 230-4780-490 ADVERTISING TRAVELGUIDESFREE.COM - TRAVE 738.10
238374 10/18/2019 CACHE VALLEY MEDIA GROUP 230-4780-490 RADIO ADS - VISITORS BUREAU 150.00
238374 10/18/2019 CAGHE VALLEY MEDIA GROUP 230-4780-490 RADIO ADS - VISITORS BUREAU 350.00
238374 10/18/2019 CACHE VALLEY MEDIA GROUP 230-4780-490 RADIO ADS - VISITORS BUREAU 175.00
238375 10/18/2019 FORTE PAYMENT SYSTEMS, INC 150-4143-240 CREDIT CARD PROCESSING - TREASURER 15.00
238375 10/18/2019 FORTE PAYMENT SYSTEMS, INC 150-4143-240 CREDIT CARD PROCESSING - TREASURER .20
238376 10/18/2019 FLAGSHIP PUBLISHING INC 230-4780-490 ADV UTAH LIFE 1/2 PG COLOR AD - VISITORS BUR 810.00
238377 10/18/2019 FORTIUS NETWORKS . 100-4255-251 MITEL 100A SWITCH FOR CCSO REDUNDANCY ~E 1,472.00
238377 10/18/2019 FORTIUS NETWORKS 100-4255-251 MITEL SUPPORT - 60 MONTHS - EM 700.65
"7 238377 10/18/2019 FORTIUS NETWORKS 100-4960-740 BT PHONE COMPONENTS - 2019 PHONE REFRES 55,987.80
( 238378 10/21/2019 CACHE MEADOW VETERINARY CLINIC 100-4253-200 EXAM & TESTS - SHERIFF 213.90
238379 10/23/2019 LEGRAND JOHNSON CONST. 200-44156-418 ASPHALT - ROAD 15,292.07
238379 10/23/2019 LEGRAND JOHNSON CONST. 200-4415-418 ASPHALT - ROAD 1,786.12
238380 10/23/2019 JACK B PARSON COMPANIES 200-4415-418 ASPHALT - ROAD 14,958.50
238381 10/24/2019 MADRID, GISELLE - PETTY CASH 240-4971-240 REIMB ITEMS FOR DECORATIONS - SR CITIZENS 5.00
238382 10/24/2019 CACHE VALLEY DIRECT 230-4780-670 VENDOR BOOK DISTRIBUTION - TRAVEL COUNCIL 160.00
238383 10/24/2019 VERIZON WIRELESS 100-4220-280 CELLULAR PHONE GHARGES - FIRE 176.22
238384 10/24/2019 BRAEGGER, MICHAEL 100-4560-491 2019 TV TRANSLATOR MAINTENANCE - EXEC 1,683.00
238385 10/24/2019 CACHE CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 100-4131-330 REGIST LEADERSHIP LUNCH - EXECUTIVE 16.00
238386 10/24/2019 CENTURYLINK 100-2180000 LOCAL PHONE CHARGES 1503 412.52
238386 10/24/2019 CENTURYLINK 100-4160-280 LOCAL PHONE CHARGES - ELEV/FIRE 303.26
238386 10/24/2019 CENTURYLINK 100-2180000 LOCAL PHONE CHARGES 5046 170.50
238386 10/24/2019 CENTURYLINK 200-4450-280 LOCAL PHONE CHARGES 5325 ROAD 911 LINE 37.75
238386 10/24/2019 CENTURYLINK 100-2180000 LOCAL PHONE CHARGES 5300 486.83
238387 10/24/2019 CACHE HONDA YAMAHA 100-4160-260 KAWASAKI MULE SERVICE FOR SNOW REMOVAL - 284.53
238388 10/24/2019 CACHE CAR WASH Il HYDE PARK 100-4220-250 Q3 CAR WASHES - FIRE 85.60
238389 10/24/2019 CLEAN SPOT, THE 100-4160-260 CLEANING SUPPLIES - B&G 40.44
238390 10/24/2019 WEX BANK 295-4262-290 GASOLINE CHARGES ~ AMBULANCE 144.33
238391 10/24/2019 BONNEVILLE 230-4780-490 RADIO ADVERTISING - VISITORS BUREAU 3,400.00
238302 10/24/2019 EPIC SHRED LLC 100-4170-200 DOCUMENT SHREDDING - ELECTIONS 30.00
238392 10/24/2019 EPIC SHRED LLC 100-4160-260 DOCUMENT SHREDDING - B&G 30.00
238393 10/24/2019 GASCARD 100-4220-250 FUEL CHARGES - FIRE ©1,078.10
238394 10/24/2019 HYRUM TIRE 100-4220-250 SERVICE BR 152 - FIRE 158.75
238395 10/24/2019 INTERMOUNTAIN FARMERS ASSOC. 100-4160-260 ICE MELT FOR SIDEWALKS - B&G 359.17
238396 10/24/2019 LOWE'S COMPANIES, INC 100-4160-251 TILLER FOR FLOWER GARDEN ~ B&G 331.55
238396 10/24/2019 LOWE'S COMPANIES, INC 100-4160-260 OIL FOR TILLER - B&G 4.74
238397 10/24/2019 LOGAN CITY CORP. 100-4255-270 AIRPORT 2785 - EM 148.92
238398 10/24/2019 PILOT THOMAS LOGISTICS 100-4145-230 FUEL CHARGES - ATTORNEY 181.36
238398 10/24/2019 PILOT THOMAS LOGISTICS 100-4141-230 FUEL CHARGES - AUDITOR 17.27
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238398 10/24/201¢  PILOT THOMAS LOGISTICS 100-4160-260 FUEL CHARGES ~ B&G 117.99
238398 10/24/2019 PILOT THOMAS LOGISTICS 100-4134-230 FUEL CHARGES - HR 19.49
238398 10/24/2019 PILOT THOMAS LOGISTICS 150-4143-230 FUEL CHARGES - TREASURER 20.77
238399 10/24/2019 PARADISE FIRE PROTECTION 100-4220-250 FIRE EXTINGUISHER ENGINE 158 - FIRE 180.00
238400 10/24/2019 DOMINION ENERGY 295-4262-270 675 E 50 N HYRUM ~ AMBULANCE 51.58
238401 10/24/2019 STATE OF UTAH 100-4220-632 COUNTY FIRE WARDEN 2019 - FIRE 34,989.82
238402 10/24/2019 UTAH CORRECTIONAL INDUSTRIES 100-4230-200 INMATE WORKER SHOES - JAIL 30,74
238402 10/24/2019 UTAH CORRECTIONAL INDUSTRIES 100-4230-200 INMATE WORKER SHOES - JAIL 62.99
238402 10/24/2019 UTAH CORRECTIONAL INDUSTRIES 100-4230-200 INMATE WORKER SHOES - JAIL 102,73
238403 10/24/2019 VICTORY SUPPLY 100-4230-200 INMATE LAUNDRY BAGS - JAIL 692.50
238403 10/24/2019 VICTORY SUPPLY 100-4230-200 INMATE SPIT SOCK HOODS -~ JAIL 424.00
238403 10/24/2019 VICTORY SUPPLY 100-4230-200 INMATE CLOTHING ~ JAIL 878.22
238404 10/24/2019 VLCM 100-4230-251 SGT. LIQUIN 2ND MONITOR FOR DQING POLICY - J 116.36
238405 10/24/2019  WATKINS PRINTING 100-4230-200 INMATE REQUEST FORMS ~ JAIL 1,699.99
238406 10/24/2019 WEIDNER FIRE 100-4220-740 EQUIP FOR ENGINES - FIRE 805,87
238406 10/24/2019 WEIDNER FIRE 100-4220-740 EQUIP FOR ENGINES - FIRE 2,166.81
238407 10/24/2019 WILSON MOTOR CO ' 100-4230-250 W/R CAR MAINT/REPAIR ~ JAIL 41.12
238408 10/24/2019 REED'S PHARMACY 100-4230-315 2019 INMATE MEDICATIONS ICE~ JAIL 72.49
238408 10/24/2019 REED'S PHARMACY 100-4230-316 2019 INMATE MEDICATIONS SALT LAKE COUNTY-J 446,26
238408 10/24/2019 REED'S PHARMACY 100-4230-315 2019 INMATE MEDICATIONS JAIL SUPPLY - JAIL 1,823.64
238408 10/24/2019 REED'S PHARMACY 100-4230-316 2019 INMATE MEDICATIONS RICH COUNTY- JAIL 48,02
238408 10/24/2019 REED'S PHARMACY 100-4230-315 2019 INMATE MEDICATIONS COUNTY - JAIL 11,644.12
238408 10/24/2019 REED'S PHARMACY 100-4230-316 2019 INMATE MEDICATIONS STATE - JAIL 10.95
238408 10/24/2019 REED'S PHARMACY 100-4230-315 2019 INMATE MEDICATIONS ICE RETURNS- JAIL 259,26~
238408 10/24/2019 REED'S PHARMACY 100-4230-316 2019 INMATE MEDICATIONS FSCO RETURNS- JAIL 161.51-
238408 10/24/2019 REED'S PHARMACY 100-4230-316 2019 INMATE MEDICATIONS FSCO - JAIL 1,386.71
238408 10/24/2019 REED'S PHARMACY 100-4230-315 2019 INMATE MEDICATIONS JAIL SUPPLY RETURN 48,84~
( 1238408 10/24/2019 REED'S PHARMACY 100-4230-315 2019 INMATE MEDICATIONS COUNTY RETURNS - J 2,671.81~
N 238409 10/24/2019 SALT LAKE MAGAZINE 230-4780-490 ADV JUL 19 SL. MAG WEBSITE - VISITORS BUREAU 400.00
238409 10/24/2019 SALT LAKE MAGAZINE © 230-4780-490 ADV SEPT 19 SL MAG WEB PKG- VISITORS BUREA 150,00
238409 10/24/2019  SALT LAKE MAGAZINE 230-4780-4980 ADV SEPT 19 SL MAG WEBSITE SOCIAL BOOST -V 400.00
238410 10/24/2019 NTA 230-1561000 2020 ANNUAL DUES - VISITORS BUREAU 750.00
238411 10/24/2019 LES OLSON COMPANY ) 100-4230-240 COPY USAGE CHARGES - JAIL 1,691.62
238412 10/24/2019 HIGH ALTITUDE COMMUNICATIONS 100-4220-740 KNG2-P150CMD VHF RADIOS (2) - FIRE 4,792.00
238412 10/24/2019 HIGH ALTITUDE COMMUNICATIONS 100-4220-740 KAAD810G2 ANTENNA (2) - FIRE 48.00
238412 10/24/2019 HIGH ALTITUDE COMMUNICATIONS 100-4220-740 KAA0120 CLAM SHELL ORANGE (2) - FIRE 104.00
238412 10/24/2019 HIGH ALTITUDE COMMUNICATIONS 100-4220-740 KAAQ733 SOFTWARE - FIRE 120,00
238412 10/24/2019 HIGH ALTITUDE COMMUNICATIONS 100-4220-740 KAAQ0710 CABLE - FIRE 100,00
238413 10/24/2019 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC #1001 100-4160-260 REPAIR ATTORNEY'S OFFICE TOILET - B&G 7.15
238413 10/24/2019¢ FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC #1001 100-4160-260 REPAIR ATTORNEY'S OFFICE TOILET - B&G 9.69
238414 10/24/2019 IMAGE MATTERS 100-4230-486 EMBROIDERED SHIRTS ~ JAIL 68.00
238415 10/24/2019 WAXIE SANITARY SUPPLY 100-4160-260 CLEANING SUPPLIES ~ B&G 194,97
238415 10/24/2019 WAXIE SANITARY SUPPLY 100-4230-200 INMATE LAUNDRY SUPPLIES - JAIL 108,92
238415 10/24/2019  WAXIE SANITARY SUPPLY 100-4230-200 INMATE LAUNDRY SUPPLIES - JAIL 4,416,95
238415 10/24/2019  WAXIE SANITARY SUPPLY 100-4230-200 INMATE LAUNDRY SUPPLIES - JAIL 440,60
238415 10/24/2019 WAXIE SANITARY SUPPLY 100-4230-200 INMATE HOUSEKEEPING SUPPLIES - JAIL 69.80
238415 10/24/2019 WAXIE SANITARY SUPPLY 100-4230-200 INMATE LAUNDRY SUPPLIES - JAIL 1,214.50
238415 10/24/2019 WAXIE SANITARY SUPPLY 100-4230-200 INMATE CLEANING SUPPLIES - JAIL 781.00
238418 10/24/2019 AMERICANAART ENTERPRISE LLC 230-4780-670 PUZZLES - VISITORS BUREAU 153.00
238417 10/24/2019 INTERMOUNTAIN WORKMED - LOGAN 100-4220-315 DRUG SCREEN ~ FIRE 45,00
238418 10/24/2019 SUPERIOR EQUIPMENT 100-4220-250 PUMP INTAKE, GUAGE - B 158 - FIRE 144.49
238418 10/24/2019 SUPERIOR EQUIPMENT 100-4220-250 PUMP INTAKE, GUAGE - B 151 - FIRE ' 146,51
238419 10/24/2019 CBM MANAGED SERVICES 100-4230-200 (9) INDIGENT KITS ~ JAIL 20.88
238420 10/24/2019 SECURE INSTANT PAYMENTS, LLC 230-4780-240 CC TRANS PROC SEPT 19 - VISITORS BUREAU 84.76
238420 10/24/2019 SECURE INSTANT PAYMENTS, LLC 100-36-50000 CC TRANS PROC SEPT 19 - USED COMPUTER 1.50
238420 10/24/2019 SECURE INSTANT PAYMENTS, LLC 150-34-18000 CC TRANS PROC SEPT 19 - CORE 1.50
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238420 10/24/2019 SECURE INSTANT PAYMENTS, LLC 200-4475-230 CC TRANS PROC SEPT 19 - PUBLIC WORKS 110.51
238421 10/24/2019 HART FLOOR COMPANY 100-4160-720 CARPET FOR NEAR OFFICE BASEMENT 199 N MA! 695,00
238422 10/24/2019 COMCAST BUSINESS 295-4262-280 BUSINESS CABLE/ANTERNET -~ AMBULANCE 195,61
238423 10/24/2019 INTERSAFE IT 100-4160-260 SURVEILANCE CAMERA REPAIR - B&G 200,00
238424 10/24/2019 SUMMIT FOOD SERVICE, LLC 100-4230-200 INMATE INDIGENT HYGIENE ITEMS - JAIL 46.40
238424 10/24/2019  SUMMIT FOOD SERVICE, LLC 100-4230-200 INMATE HOT FOOD CART - JAIL 750,58
238424 10/24/2019 SUMMIT FOOD SERVICE, LLC 100-4230-381 INMATE MEALS FOR 2019 7,085,89
238425 10/24/2019 DRUGTESTSINBULK.COM 100-4230-255 UAKITS - JAIL 191.50
238426 10/24/2019 CENTURYLINK 100-1415000 LOCAL PHONE CHARGES - AP&P 37.75
238426 10/24/2019 CENTURYLINK 100-4211-280 LOCAL PHONE CHARGES - SPT SERV 1,182.23
238427 10/24/2019 LOGAN CITY CORP. 100-4220-270 40 N 1400 W CO FIRE - FIRE 31.95
238428 10/24/2019 COPELAND, KENNETH 100-36-70000 REFUND FAIR BOOTH FEES - FAIR 250.00
238429 10/24/2019 BLUE CREEKLT. 200-4241-240 BALANCE ON (1) DESKTOP COMPUTERS -~ BUILDI 27.00
238429 10/24/2019 BLUE CREEKLT. 100-4136-251 BALANCE ON (1) DESKTOP COMPUTERS - IT 27.00
238430 10/24/2019 NELSON, WHITNEY 100-4610-381 REIVMB LAUNDRY DETERGENT - EXTENSION 14.33
238431 10/25/2019 BLOMQUIST HALE CONSULTING 100-4134-515 EAP CONSULTING SERVICES ~ HUMAN RESOURC 832.00
238432 10/26/2019 ACCURATE AUTOMOTIVE & 200-4415-250 OIL CHANGE - ROAD 97.79
238433 10/25/2019 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 200-4450-250 PARTS - ROAD 56,88
238433 10/25/2019  ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 200-4450-250 PARTS - WEED 10.54
238433 10/25/2019  ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 200-4415-250 OILFILTERS & HYDRAULIC LUBE - ROAD 138.42
238433 10/25/2019 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 200-4415-250 SUPPLIES - ROAD 146.77
238433 10/26/2019 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 200-4450-250 SOLENQID, AIR FILTER & ARCTIC BAN - WEED 65.44
238434 10/25/2019  AL'S TROPHIES 100-4132-230 NAME PLATE JAMES - FINANCE 5.00
238435 10/25/2019 BEAZER LOCK & KEY 100-4210-250 DUPLICATE KEYS - FAIRGROUNDS 20.00
238435 10/25/2019 BEAZER LOCK & KEY 100-4210-480 DUPLICATE KEYS - SHERIFF 4.98
238436 10/25/2019 BADGER SCREEN PRINTING CO 200-4415-480 SCREEN PRINTING -~ ROAD 40.00
( 238437 10/25/2019 EPIC SHRED LLC 200-4241-240 DOCUMENT SHREDDING - BLDG INSP 16.67
138437 10/25/2019 EPIC SHRED LLC 200-4180-240 DOCUMENT SHREDDING - ZONING 16.67
L 238437 10/25/2019 EPIC SHRED LLC 100-4134-240 DOCUMENT SHREDDING - HR 16.66
238438 10/25/2019 GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS INC 200-4415-410 ROAD REPAIR MATERIALS - ROAD 690.00
238438 10/25/2019 GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS ING 200-4415-410 ROAD REPAIR MATERIALS - ROAD 690,00
238439 10/25/2019 GASCARD 100-4215-290 FUEL CHARGES - SHERIFF ADMIN 555,29
238439 10/25/2019 GASCARD 100-4210-290 FUEL CHARGES - SHERIFF 10,106.31
238439 10/25/2019 GASCARD 100-4230-290 FUEL CHARGES ~ JAIL 1,862,158
238439 10/25/2019 GASCARD 100-4211-290 FUEL CHARGES - SPT SERV 2,191.03
238439 10/26/2018 GASCARD 100-4255-290 FUEL CHARGES - EM 181.48
238439 10/25/2019 GASCARD 100-4255-290 FUEL CHARGES - EM/S&R 395,30
238439 10/25/2019 GASCARD 100-4253-290 FUEL CHARGES - ANIMAL CONTROL 758,52
238440 10/25/2019 INDUSTRIAL TOOL & SUPPLY 200-4416-251 TOOLS -ROAD 58.69
238441 10/25/2019 INTERMOUNTAIN FARMERS ASSOC. 200-4415-480 BOOTS & COVERALLS - ROAD 182,73
238442 10/25/2019 IPACO INCORPORATED 200-4415-250 PARTS -ROADCLB 90.47
238442 10/25/2019 IPACO INCORPORATED 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD CLB 3.20
238443 10/25/2019 JACK'S TIRE & OIL INC., 200-4415-250 (2) TIRES - ROAD 1,209.90
238444 10/25/2019 LES SCHWAB 200-4415-250 BALANCE STEERS ~ ROAD 64.00
238445 10/25/2019 LOGAN CITY CORP. 200-4415-270 527 N 1000 W~ ROAD CL B 176.81
238445 10/25/2019 LOGAN CITY CORP, 200-4415-270 525 N 1000 W~ ROAD CL B 809.83
238446 10/25/2019 NATIONAL EQUIPMENT SERVICES 200-44156-250 DUMP TRUCK SERVICE & REPAIR - ROAD 432.64
238446 10/25/2019 NATIONAL EQUIPMENT SERVICES 200-4415-250 2006 MACK SERVICE & REPAIR - ROAD 903.06
238446 10/25/2019 NATIONAL EQUIPMENT SERVICES 200-4415-250 2015 MACK SERVICE & REPAIR - ROAD 506.56
238447 10/25/2019 POULSEN TRAILER SALES 200-4415-260 REPAIR TRAILER - ROAD 500.00
238448 10/25/2019 CURTIS BLUE LINE 100-4210-480 (3) PROTAC RAIL MOUNT HL-X 1000 LUMENS - SHE 369.00
238449 10/25/2019 DOMINION ENERGY 200-4415-270 525 N 1000 W LOGAN - ROAD CL B 44,71~
238449 10/25/2019 DOMINION ENERGY 200-4415-270 525 N 1000 W LOGAN - ROAD CL B 21.04
238449 10/25/2019 DOMINION ENERGY 200-4415-270 525 N 1000 W LOGAN ~ ROAD CL B 35.52
238450 10/25/2019 RENEGADE RENTALS 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD 32.35
238451 10/25/2019 RHOMAR INDUSTRIES, INC 200-4415-418 ASPHALT CLEANER ~ ROAD 547.99
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238452 10/25/201¢ SIGN PRO ' 200-4415-290 ROAD CLOSED SIGN - ROAD 264,00
238453 10/25/2019 TRANSPORT DIESEL SERVICES INC 200-4415-250 CONNECTION PIPE & SEALING RING - ROAD 36.98
238454 10/26/2019 UTAH VETERINARY DIAGNOSTIC LAB 100-4253-200 ACCESSION FEE & RABIES TEST - ANIMAL CONTR 87.00
238455 10/25/2019 WHEELER MACHINERY CO. 200-4415-250 PARTS -ROAD CLB 3.03
238455 10/25/2019 WHEELER MACHINERY CO. 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD CLB 95.97
238456 10/25/2019 DISCOUNT TIRE & AUTOMOTIVE 100-4210-250 OIL CHANGE - SHERIFF 27.95
238457 10/25/2019 STAKER PARSON COMPANIES 200-4416-418 ASPHALT - ROAD 701.09
238458 10/25/2019 LES OLSON COMPANY 200-4415-240 COPY USAGE CHARGES ~ ROAD 175.65
238459 10/25/2019 LEE'S PLUMBING, INC. 200-4415-240 REPAIR DRINKING FOUNTAIN & ICE MACHINE - RO 817.00
238460 10/25/2019 BURTON LUMBER 200-4415-410 SUPPLIES FOR ROAD REPAIR ~ ROAD 106,82
238461 10/26/2019 VEHICLE LIGHTING SOLUTIONS INC 100-4210-250 REPAIRS ON LIGHTING EQUIPMENT - SHERIFF 202.80
238462 10/25/2019 HONEY BUCKET 200-4415-410 TRAILER UNIT SERVICED WEEKLY - ROAD CL B 185,00
238463 10/25/2019 SIX STATES DISTRIBUTORS 200-4415.-250 PARTS - ROAD 61.59
238463 10/25/2019 SIX STATES DISTRIBUTORS 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD 10.22
238463 10/25/20192 SIX STATES DISTRIBUTORS 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD 13.81
238463 10/25/2019 SIX STATES DISTRIBUTORS 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD 63.29
238463 10/25/2019  SIX STATES DISTRIBUTORS 200-4416-250 PARTS -~ ROAD 7.23
238463 10/25/2019 SIX STATES DISTRIBUTORS 200-4415-250 (3) VALVES - ROAD 195,69
238464 10/25/2019 CACHE COMMUNITY BAND 265-4788-920 2017 RAPZ FOR PERFORMANCE SEASON 2017 2,000,00
238464 10/25/2019 CACHE COMMUNITY BAND 265-4788-920 NEW EQUIPMENT & OPERATING COSTS - RAPZ 3,500.00
238465 10/25/2019 CENTURY EQUIPMENT COMPANY 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD CL.B 102.49
238466 10/25/2019 REDMOND MINERALS INC 200-4415-416 ROAD SALT - ROAD-CL B 1,370.28
238466 10/26/2019 REDMOND MINERALS INC 200-4415-416 ROAD SALT - ROAD-CL B 596.52
238466 10/25/2019 REDMOND MINERALS INC 200-4415-416 ROAD SALT - ROAD-CL B 2,660,56
238466 10/25/2019 REDMOND MINERALS INC 200-4415-416 ROAD SALT - ROAD-CL B 1,962,00
238466 10/25/2019 REDMOND MINERALS INC 200-4415-416 ROAD SALT - ROAD-CL B 1,978.32
. 238467 10/25/2019 INTERMOUNTAIN WORKMED - LOGAN 200-44756-240 DRUG SCREEN ~ PUBLIC WORKS 97.00
( 138467 10/25/2019  INTERMOUNTAIN WORKMED - LOGAN 200-4415-240 DRUG SCREENS - ROAD 178.00
e -238467 10/26/2019 INTERMOUNTAIN WORKMED - LOGAN 200-4415-240 DRUG SCREEN - ROAD 45,00
238468 10/25/2019 INTERMOUNTAIN CONCRETE 200-4475-250 STAKES - PUBLIC WORKS 31.00
238469 10/25/2019 MOUNTAIN WEST TRUCK CENTER INC 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD 306.91
238470 10/25/2019 MOTION & FLOW GONTROL PRODUCTS INC ~ 200-4415-250 PARTS - ROAD CL B 443.81
238471 10/25/2019 ROLLIN' WEST BBQ 100-4620-250 CATERING FAIR APPRECIATION DINNER - FAIR 900,00
238471 10/25/2019 ROLLIN' WEST BBQ 100-4621-250 CATERING FAIR APPRECIATION DINNER - RODEQ 44,00
238472 10/25/2019 FORTIUS NETWORKS . 100-4960-740 "PHONE SEAT LICENSES - MISC 1,485.43
238473 10/25/2019 AL'S SPORTING GOODS INC 100-4215-250 EXCHANGE UNIFORM SHOES - SHERIFF ADMIN 13.80-
238473 10/25/2019 AL'S SPORTING GOODS INC 100-4215-250 MAGAZINES - SHERIFF ADMIN 71.97
238474 10/25/2019 AL'S TROPHIES 240-4970-240 NAMEPLATE DESK STAND - SR CITIZENS 6,50
238475 10/26/2019 BEAR RIVER HEALTH DEPARTMENT 240-4970-240 FOOD SERVICE PERMIT - SR CITIZEN 400.00
238476 10/25/2019 CACHE VALLEY BY PRODUCTS INC 240-4970-260 CLEAN GREASE TRAPS - SR CITIZEN 255,00
238478 10/26/2019 CACHE VALLEY BY PRODUCTS INC 100-4215-260 CLEAN GREASE TRAPS - SHERIFF ADMIN 405,00
238477 10/26/2019 CLEAN SPOT, THE 240-4970-260 CLEANING SUPPLIES - SR CITIZENS 36.48
238477 10/25/2019 CLEAN SPQOT, THE 240-4971-260 CLEANING SUPPLIES - SR CITIZENS 36,47
238478 10/25/2019 CML SECURITY 100-4215-260 LOCK TEST BOX -~ SHERIFF ADMIN 1,400.00
238479 10/25/2019 EPIC SHRED LLC 100-4215-250 DOCUMENT SHREDDING - SHERIFF ADMIN 275.00
238480 10/25/2019 FASTENAL COMPANY 100-4215-260 CONNECTORS - SHERIFF ADMIN 22,93
238481 10/25/2018 GASCARD ’ 240-4970-250 FUEL CHARGES - SR CITIZENS 419.51
238481 10/25/2019 GASCARD 240-4971-250 FUEL CHARGES - SR CITIZENS 280.15
238481 10/26/2019 GASCARD 240-4974-250 FUEL CHARGES - SR CITIZENS 45,78
238481 10/25/2019 GASCARD 100-4511-250 FUEL CHARGES - FAIRGROUNDS 125.66
238482 10/25/2019 IPACO INCORPORATED 100-4215-260 RAPID SEAL - SHERIFF ADMIN 22,44
238482 10/25/2019  IPACO INCORPORATED 100-4215-260 FLASHLIGHT HAT CLIP - SHERIFF ADMIN 19,98
238482 10/25/2019  IPACO INCORPORATED 100-4215-260 MISC SUPPLIES - SHERIFF ADMIN 17.45
238482 10/25/2019 IPACO INCORPORATED 100-4511-260 WELDING ROD - FAIRGROUNDS 20.25
238482 10/26/2019  [PACO INCORPORATED 100-4511-250 SWEEPER BOLT - FAIRGROUNDS 4,26
238483 10/25/2019 LOWE'S COMPANIES, INC 100-4216-250 TRAILER SUPPLIES - S&R 138,25
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238483 10/25/2019 LOWE'S COMPANIES, INC 240-4970-260 SUPPLIES CLOSET MAINTENANCE - S8R CITIZENS 25.80
238484 10/25/2019 LOGAN CITY CORP. 100-4511-270 400 S 400 W STAND ~ FAIRGROUNDS 249.63
238484 10/25/2019  LOGAN CITY CORP. 100-4511-270 306 W 400 S # CO-BA HAY BARN - FAIRGROUNDS 21.51
238484 10/25/2019 LOGAN CITY CORP. 100-4511-270 400 S 400 W - FAIRGROUNDS 130.71
238484 10/25/2019 LOGAN CITY CORP. 100-4511-270 400 S 400 W~ FAIRGROUNDS 47.40
238484 10/25/201¢ LOGAN CITY CORP. 100-4511-271 490 S 500 W EVENTS CENTER - FAIRGROUNDS 2,506.98
238484 10/25/2019 LOGAN CITY CORP. 100-4511-270 400 S 400 W BULLP - FAIRGROUNDS 10.60
238484 10/26/2019 LOGAN CITY CORP. 100-4511-270 440 W 400 S~ FAIRGROUNDS 270.65
238484 10/25/2019 LOGAN CITY CORP. 100-4511-270 450 S 500 W OFFICE - FAIRGROUNDS 578,22
238484 10/25/2019 LOGAN CITY CORP. 100-4511-270 550 S 500 W RSTRM CACHE ARENA RR - FAIRGRO 119.72
238484 10/26/2019 LOGAN CITY CORP. 100-4511-270 525 8 300 W SPRKLR - FAIRGROUNDS 285.94
238484 10/25/201¢ LOGAN CITY CORP. 100-4511-270 510 § 400 W OUTDOOR ARENA RR ~ FAIRGROUND 350,64
238484 10/25/2019 LOGAN CITY CORP. 100-4511-270 475 S 300 W SNACK - FAIRGROUNDS 80.15
238484 10/25/2019 LOGAN CITY CORP. 100-4511-270 460 S 500 W W-GAT - FAIRGROUNDS 181.49
238484 10/25/2019 LOGAN CITY CORP. 100-4511-270 400 S 400 W FAIRG ~ FAIRGROUNDS 719.66
238484 10/25/2019 LOGAN CITY CORP. 100-4511-270 400 S 400 W RVPED EAST - FAIRGROUNDS 395,52
238484 10/25/2019 LOGAN CITY CORP. 100-4511-270 570 8§ 500 WARENA - FAIRGROUNDS 345.59
238484 10/25/2019 LOGAN CITY CORP. 100-4511-270 450 8 500 W OFFICE - FAIRGROUNDS 495.41
238484 10/25/2019 LOGAN CITY GORP. 100-4511-270 310 W 400 S HORSE EAST HORSE BARN - FAIRGR 74,63
238484 10/25/2019 LOGAN CITY CORP. 100-4511-270 650 1/2 5 500 W RABB! - FAIRGROUNDS . 80.31
238484 10/25/2019 LOGAN CITY CORP. 100-4511-270 350 W 400 8 N TRACK TRANSFORMER - FAIRGRO 301.11
238485 10/26/2019  MEADOW GOLD DAIRY 240-4970-381 DAIRY PRODUCTS - SR CITIZENS 191.20
238485 10/26/2019 MEADOW GOLD DAIRY 240-4970-381 DAIRY PROBUCTS - SR CITIZENS 121.1
238486 10/26/2019 NICHOLAS & COMPANY, INC 240-4971-680 PLATES - SR CITIZENS 92.50
238486 10/25/2019 NICHOLAS & COMPANY, INC 240-4970-382 FOOD - SR CITIZENS 1,397.10
238486 10/25/2019 NICHOLAS & COMPANY, INC 240-4970-240 THERMOMETER & PANLINER - SR CITIZENS 227.75

- 238486 10/25/2019 NIGHOLAS & COMPANY, INC 240-4970-382 FOOD - SR CITIZENS 885,56
138486 10/25/2019 NICHOLAS & COMPANY, INC 240-4970-240 CONTAINERS, LINER, PLATE, BAGS - SR CITIZENS 124,12
238487 10/25/2019  NATIONAL EQUIPMENT SERVICES 100-4511-250 CHIPPER REPAIR - FAIRGROUNDS 161.45
238488 10/25/2019 CURTIS BLUE LINE 100-4211-251 SUPPLIES VEST CARRIERS ~ SPT SERV 126,00
238489 10/26/2019 PETERSON PLUMBING SUPPLY 100-4215-260 FREIGHT - SHERIFF ADMIN 11.23
238490 10/25/2019 DOMINION ENERGY 100-4215-270 1225 VALLEY VIEW DR CRTHS - SHERIFF ADMIN 899,88
238490 10/25/2019 DOMINION ENERGY 100-4215-270 1225 VALLEY VIEW DR GREEN - SHERIFF ADMIN 90.82
238491 10/26/2019 RC WELDING & FABRICATION 100-4215-260 KITCHEN CART - SHERIFF ADMIN 45.00
238492 10/26/2019 RAPID CASH FINANGIAL 100-34-21000 REFUND CIVIL. PAPER PROCESSING - SHERIFF 17.50
238493 10/25/2019 SUMMIT ENERGY 100-4215-270 GAS SERVICE - SHERIFF ADMIN 1,011.16
238494 10/25/2019  SMITHFIELD IMPLEMENT 100-4211-486 UNIFORM BOOTS - SPT SERV 69.99
238495 10/26/2019 SYMBOLARTS, INC 100-4162-240 BADGE & CLIP - VICTIM SERVICES 198.04
238496 10/25/2019 XEROX CORPORATION 100-4211-240 BASE CHRG & METER USAGE - SPT SERV 100.92
238496 10/26/2019 XEROX CORPORATION 100-4511-240 BASE & METER CHARGE - FAIRGROUNDS 219.60
238497 10/26/2018 OFF-PREMISE CATERING 150-4146-230 TEAM BUILDING LUNCHEON ~ASSESSOR 193.32
238498 10/125/2019 GBS BENEFITS, INC 100-4134-310 CONSULTING SERVICES - HR 2,000.00
238499 10/25/2019 LES OLSON COMPANY 240-4970-240 SHARP MX3571 COPIER CHARGES ~ SR CITIZENS 45,56
238499 10/25/2018 LES OLSON COMPANY 240-4971-240 SHARP MX3571 COPIER CHARGES - SR CITIZENS 45.56
2384909 10/25/2019 LES OLSON COMPANY 240-4974-240 SHARP MX3571 COPIER CHARGES - SR CITIZENS 22.78
238499 10/26/2019 LES OLSON COMPANY 100-4211-240 COPY BASE & USAGE CHARGES ~ SPT SERV 419.61
238500 10/25/2019 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC #1001 100-4215-260 AUGER, CUTTER, PVC COUP - SHERIFF ADMIN 197.08
238501 10/26/2019 CUMMINS ROCKY MOUNTAIN LLC 100-4215-260 REPLACED BLOCK HEATER - SHERIFF ADMIN 1,080.32
238502 10/26/2019 BUZZ ELECTRIC COMPANY INC 100-4511-740 EMERGENCY RE-WERE ARENA ANNOUNCERS ST 4,000,00
238503 10/25/2019 STEPSAVER INC 100-4215-260 MORTON COURSE SALT - SHERIFF ADMIN 47.52
238504 10/26/2019 INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTER 100-4511-260 BATTERIES - FAIRGROUNDS 35.97
238505 10/25/2019 MAUGHAN, DARWIN 100-4216-250 REIMB BOAT REPAIRS - S&R 208.80
238506 10/26/2019 MADRID, GISELLE - PETTY CASH 240-4970-240 KITCHEN STRAINER - SR CITIZENS 5.61
238507 10/256/2019 HYATT PLACE ST GEORGE 100-1420000 HOTEL TAX CONF# 44041970 K WARD UAC - COUN .86
238507 10/26/2019 HYATT PLACE ST GEORGE 100-1420000 HOTEL TAX CONF# 44041833 P BORUP UAC -COU .86
238507 10/26/2019 HYATT PLACE ST GEORGE 1001420000 HOTEL TAX CONF# 44041714 G ZILLES UAC -COU .86

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Number |ssue Date Payee Description Amount
238507 10/25/2019 HYATT PLACE ST GEORGE 100-1420000 HOTEL TAX CONFi#t 44041599 D ERICKSON UAC -C .86
238507 10/25/2019 HYATT PLACE ST GEORGE 100-1420000 HOTEL TAX CONF# 44041488 G WORTHEN UAC -C .86
238507 10/25/2019 HYATT PLACE ST GEORGE 100-1420000 HOTEL TAX CONF# 44041372 C BUTTARS UAC -C .86
238508 10/25/2019 COMCAST BUSINESS 290-4149-280 BUSINESS CABLE/INTERNET - CJC 148,04
238509 10/25/2019 ALVA, JOSE 100-34-75800 REFUND CIVIL PAPER PROCESSING - SHERIFF 375.00
238510 10/25/2019 MECHAM, STACIE 100-4145-230 PERDIEM STRANGULATION TRNG - ATTORNEY 204.00
238511 10/29/2019 NELSON JONES, PLLGC AND 100-4960-800 SETTLEMENT JUDGEMENT PAYOUT 177,111.00
238512 10/30/2019 UCPOWER, INC 100-4211-330 REGIST HOMICIDE INVESTIGATOR SCHOOL - SPT 858.00
238513 10/30/2019 BENTLEY, JESSICA 100-4162-450 EMERGENCY ASSIST ST VS J ARELLANO 408,76
238514 10/31/2019 UTAH STATE TAX COMMISSION 230-2132000 3RD QTR 2019 SALES TAX BRIDGER GIFTS 766.29
238514 10/31/2019 UTAH STATE TAX COMMISSION 230-2132000 3RD QTR 2019 SALES TAX BRIDGER GIFTS 3% GR 20.62
238514 10/31/2019 UTAH STATE TAX COMMISSION 100-2132000 3RD QTR 2019 JAIL COMMISARY 145,10
238514 10/31/2019 UTAH STATE TAX COMMISSION 100-2132000 3RD QTR 2019 FAIRGROUNDS TRANSIENT ROOM 371.18
238514 10/31/2019 UTAH STATE TAX COMMISSION 100-2132000 3RD QTR 2019 CAMPING FEES 468,09

Grand Totals:

County Executive:

County Clerk:

Councll Chair:

Dated; // /7'2 /4

Dated: / (///Z///?
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1,688,466.76

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Logan, Utah
November 12, 2019

The County Council (the “Council”) of Cache County, Utah (the “County”), met
in regular session at the regular meeting place of the Council in Logan, Utah, at 5:00 p.m.
on November 12, 2019, with the following members present:

Kar]l Ward Council Chair
Gina Worthen Vice Chair
Barbara Tidwell Councilmember
Paul Borup Councilmember
Jon White Councilmember
David Erickson Councilmember
Gordon Zilles Councilmember

Also present:

Craig Buttars County Executive
Jill Zollinger Clerk/Auditor

Absent:

After the meeting had been duly called to order and after other matters not
pertinent to this resolution had been discussed, the Clerk/Auditor presented to the
Council a Certificate of Compliance with Open Meeting Law with respect to this
November 12, 2019, meeting, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A,

The following resolution was then introduced in written form, was fully
discussed, and pursuant to motion duly made by Councilmember Jon White and seconded
by Councilmember Barbara Tidwell, was adopted by the following vote:

AYE: Karl Ward, Barbara Tidwell, Paul Borup, Jon White, David
Erickson, Gordon Zilles

NAY: Gina Worthen

The resolution is as follows:
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CACHE COUNTY
RESOLUTION NO. 2019 - 34

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF CACHE COUNTY,
UTAH (THE “ISSUER”), AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE AND
SALE OF NOT MORE THAN $12,500,000 AGGREGATE PRINCIPAL
AMOUNT OF SALES TAX REVENUE BONDS, SERIES 2019;
FIXING THE MAXIMUM AGGREGATE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF
THE BONDS, THE MAXIMUM NUMBER OF YEARS OVER WHICH
THE BONDS MAY MATURE, THE MAXIMUM INTEREST RATE
WHICH THE BONDS MAY BEAR, AND THE MAXIMUM
DISCOUNT FROM PAR AT WHICH THE BONDS MAY BE SOLD;
RATIFYING THE PUBLICATION OF A NOTICE OF PUBLIC
HEARING; AUTHORIZING THE PUBLICATION OF A NOTICE OF
BONDS TO BE ISSUED; PROVIDING FOR THE RUNNING OF A
CONTEST PERIOD; AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION BY THE
ISSUER OF A  SUPPLEMENTAL INDENTURE, AND OTHER
DOCUMENTS REQUIRED IN CONNECTION THEREWITH;
AUTHORIZING THE TAKING OF ALL OTHER ACTIONS
NECESSARY TO THE CONSUMMATION OF THE TRANSACTIONS
CONTEMPLATED BY THIS RESOLUTION; AND RELATED
MATTERS.

WHEREAS, the County Council (the “Council”) of Cache County, Utah (the
“Issuer”) desires to (a) finance all or a portion of the costs of the construction of an
expanded Cache County Road and Weed Department facility in Hyrum, Utah, to include
an administrative building, a shop building, a weeding building, a roads building, a truck
wash facility and a fuel island and for construction of a satellite facility in the northern
portion of the County for vehicle, equipment and brine storage and other related
improvements (the “Series 2019 Project”) and (b) pay costs of issuance with respect to
the Series 2019 Bonds herein described; and

WHEREAS, to accomplish the purposes set forth in the preceding recital, and
subject to the limitations set forth herein, the Issuer desires to issue its Sales Tax Revenue
Bonds, Series 2019 (the “Series 2019 Bonds™) (to be issued from time to time, as one or
more series and with such other series or title designation(s) as may be determined by the
Issuer), pursuant to (a) the Local Government Bonding Act, Title 11, Chapter 14, Utah
Code Annotated 1953, as amended (the “Act”), (b) this Resolution, and (c) a General
Indenture of Trust dated as of September 1, 2002, as previously supplemented (the
“General Indenture”), and a Sixth Supplemental Indenture of Trust dated as of November
1, 2019 (the “Sixth Supplemental Indenture” and together with the General Indenture, the
“Indenture”), in substantialiy the form presented to the meeting at which this Resolution
was adopted and which is attached hereto as Exhibit B; and

WHEREAS, the Act provides that prior to issuing bonds, an issuing entity must